Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

	2 Revised Title Pa
Tariff No.	. 27
Cancel	s
Tariff No.	. 26
of NA	
Murrey's Disposal Co., In (Name/Certificate Number of Solid	
(Registered trade name of S	Solid Waste Collection Company)
NAMING RATES FOR THE COLLECTION, TRANSF SOLID WASTE, AND IF NOTED, RECYCL IN THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED	ING AND YARDWASTE
Pierce County as described i	n Appendix A
Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland	Official UTC requests for information regarding consumer questions and/or
Name of person issuing tariff: Heather Garland  Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the
	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:
Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Josh Metcalf (C) Title: Operations Manager (C)
Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350  City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Josh Metcalf (C) Title: Operations Manager (C) Phone: (253) 896-3293 E-mail: Joshua.Metcalf@WasteConnections.cor
Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350  City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661  Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Josh Metcalf (C) Title: Operations Manager (C) Phone: (253) 896-3293
Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350  City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661  Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923  FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091  E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Josh Metcalf (C) Title: Operations Manager (C) Phone: (253) 896-3293 E-mail: Joshua.Metcalf@WasteConnections.com
Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350  City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661  Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923  FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091  E-mail address, if any: heatherg@wcnx.org  sued by: Heather Garland  sue date: January 18, 2019	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Josh Metcalf (C) Title: Operations Manager (C) Phone: (253) 896-3293 E-mail: Joshua.Metcalf@WasteConnections.cor Fax:  Effective Date: March 4, 2019
Mailing address of issuer: 501 SE Columbia Shores Blvd. #350  City, State/Zip Code Vancouver, WA 98661  Telephone Number(including area code) (360) 695-4923  FAX number, if any (360) 695-5091	regarding consumer questions and/or complaints should be referred to the following company representative:  Name: Josh Metcalf (C) Title: Operations Manager (C) Phone: (253) 896-3293 E-mail: Joshua.Metcalf@WasteConnections.cor Fax:  Effective Date: March 4, 2019

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
Docket: TG-190039
Granting Tariff Revisions per Order 01 in Docket TG-190039
Agenda Date: February 28, 2019
Effective Date: March 1, 2019 (LSN)

								TG-20
Tariff No.	27	-			19	Revised I	Page No.	1
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
	All pages contained tariff and/or any supplies the same as, or are indicates an original  Page Number Title Page Check Sheet Item Index Index Topic Index Topic Taxes Sheet  6  7  8  9  10  11  12  13  14  15  16  17  18  19  20  21	Dements to the specific page.    Current Revision   2	tariff listed or	n consecution this page page. "O"  Current Revision 7 0 0 15 7 15 14 0 8 0 7 2 0 2 2 2 4 6 8 0 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	have in the	issue dates	s that are	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
·						Effoction	ve Dato:	August 1, 2020
issue Date:	June 15, 2020		(For Official	Use Only)		ETTECTI	ve Date:	August 1, 2020
Docket No.	ГG	D	ate:			By: _		

Tariff No.	27	<u>_</u>	0	Original Page No.	2
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
		Index of Items in This Tariff - see	next item for list b	by topic	
Item 5	Taxes				
Item 10	Application of Rates	s General			
Item 15	Holiday Pickup				
Item 16	Change in Pickup S	chedule			
Item 17	Refunds				
Item 18	Billing, Advance Bill	ing, Payment Delinquency Dates, Late	e Charges		
Item 20	Definitions				
Item 30	Limitation of Service				
Item 40		Special Equipment, Precautions, or Di	sposal		
Item 45		Special Testing and/or Analysis			
Item 50	Returned Check Ch	arges			
Item 51 Item 52	Restart Fees Redelivery Fees				
Item 55	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	weight Cans or Units			
Item 60	Overtime	worght Cans of Onits			
Item 70	Return Trips				
Item 75	Flat Monthly Charge	<b>9</b> S			
Item 80	Carryout Service, D				
Item 90		head Obstructions, Sunken or Elevate	ed cans/units		
Item 100	Can/Unit Service, R	esidential - Residential Curbside Rec	ycling - Residentia	ll Yardwaste Service	
Item 105	Multi-Family				
Item 120	Drums				
Item 130	Litter Receptacles -				
Item 150	Loose and/or Bulky	Material			
Item 160	Time Rates				
Item 200		ainer and/or Drop Box Rates - Genera			
Item 205		Containers, Automated Carts, and Tot			
Item 207 Item 210		ejection of Load, Charges to Transport zing Containers and Drop Boxes			
Item 220	Compactor Rental	zing Containers and Drop Boxes			
Item 230	Disposal Fees				
Item 240	•	Non-compacted - Company-owned C	container		
Item 245		Non-compacted - Customer-owned C			
Item 250		Compacted - Company-owned Conta			
Item 255		Compacted - Customer-owned Conta			
Item 260		Non-Compacted - Company-owned di			
Item 265		Non-Compacted - Customer-owned d			
Item 270	-	Compacted - Company-owned drop b			
Item 275		Compacted - Customer-owned drop b	oox		
Item 300	List of Abbreviations	s and Symbols Used in Tariff			
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
•	-				
Issue Date:	February 22, 2016	(For Official Us	e Only)		e 1, 2016
		(1 of Official Os	o omy)		ICIAL USE O
Docket No	TG	Date:	Bv.	D	ocket: TG-160.
_ 55.101 1101	. –	54.0.	Dy.		ate: May 27, 2
					Date: June 1, 2

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27		0	Original Page No.	3
		-		5 5 11 15	-
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
Registered Trade	e Name(s)	Index by topic	?		
		mack by topic	2		Item No
Abbreviations us	ed in tariff				300
Advance billing					18
Animals					30
Bales					140
Billing periods au	thorized				18
Carryout service.					80
Commercial can	service				245
Compactor renta	l				220
		any owned			250
		ner-owned			255
	•	ompany-owned			
	•	ustomer-owned			
Containers and/o	or drop boxes, availa	bility			202
		al rules			
		ng and sanitizing			
_					
-					20
•					
		iny-owned			
•		ner-owned			
•		ompany-owned			
•	•	istomer-owned			
•		ges to transport			
_	•				
•	•				
Ū					
•					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		ysis			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	,			
Issued By: Irmg	ard R Wilcox				Continued on next page
, ,					
Issue Date: Febr	uary 22, 2016			Effective Date:	June 1, 2016
		(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. TC		Data:	D.		
DOCKEL NO. 1 G		Date:	ву: _		_

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-160232 Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27		0	Original Page No.	1
Talli No.	27	<del>-</del>	0	Oliginal Page No.	4
		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
Registered Trac	e Name(s)	Index by topic,	continued		
					Item No
Missed pickups,	weather or road of	conditions			30
					90
					55
					60
•					55
					52
	•				17
					17
					17
					30
,	•				100
					100
					100
Returned check	S				51
Return trips					70
Roll-out charges					205
•					90
					90
Symbols used in	tariff				300
Taxes					5
Issued By: Irm	gard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Fel	oruary 22 2016			Effective Date: J	une 1, 2016
10000 Date. 1'6	71 daily 22, 2010	(For Official	Use Only)	Encouve Date. J	uno 1, 2010
			-		
Docket No. TG-		Date:	By: _		

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-160232 Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Tariff No. 27	_		1	Revised Page No.	5
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. (	<u>3-9</u>			
	<u>ltem 5 A</u>	pplication of Rates T	axes		
Entity imposing tax:	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (	Commodities and terri	itory)
City of Pacific	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:		Commodities and terri	
City of F doing	Ordinance 1600.	6% Utility Tax		n gross receipts for all	
	Chapter 3.04 Utility Tax	o /o o timey ran		bage, recyclables and	
	Chapter o.o r Canty Tax			mp fee on drop boxes.	
City of Tacoma	Ordinance number:	Amount of toy:	Application (	Commodition and tarr	iton/\
City of Tacoma	Tacoma Muncipal	Amount of tax: 8% Utility Tax		Commodities and terring gross receipts for all	
	Code No. 68.5	0% Utility Tax			
	Code No. 66.5			bage, recyclables and	•
			including du	mp fee on drop boxes.	
City of Puyallup	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (	Commodities and terri	itory)
	Ordinance 2924	2.5% Franchise Fee		n gross receipts for all	
	Ordinance 2950	2.2% Utility Tax		bage, recyclables and	
	0.46200			mp fee on drop boxes.	
			interacting acti	p .oo o a.op soxoo.	
City of Sumner	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:	Application (	Commodities and terr	itory)
•	SMC 3.24.010	6% Utility Tax	Applicable o	n gross receipts for all	roll-off and
	SMC 13.12.075	1.25% Franchise Fee		vices, including dumb	
City of Fife	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:		Commodities and terr	
	Ordinance number 1815	6% Utility Tax		n gross receipts for all	
	Chapter 3.60.030 E		meaning gar	bage, recyclables and	l yard waste,
				mp fee on drop boxes.	
			"Effective 1/	1/2013 and Expires 12	2/31/2018"
Oit of Edmonard (NI)	Onding an an annual and	A	[A1:4: /	O	
City of Edgewood (N)	Ordinance number:	Amount of tax:		Commodities and terring gross receipts for all	
	Ordinance number 18-0520	6% Utility Tax (N)		bage, recyclables and	
	Chapter 5.08 (N)				
			including du	mp fee on drop boxes.	. (IN)
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Janua Doto: May 15, 2019				Effortivo Doto:	luno 20, 2019
Issue Date: May 15, 2018	(Fr	or Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	June 29, 2010
	(1)	Csiai Coo Ciliy)			
Docket No. TG	Date:	E	Зу:		

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No. 27		0	Original Page No.	6
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disp Registered Trade Name(s)	osal Co., Inc G-9			
<u>Ite</u>	em 10 - Application of Rate	s General		
Rates named in this tariff cover the collection, traceover the collection and transportation of recycla			When specifically re	eferred to, rates also
Title 81.77 of the Revised Code of Washington (operations of solid waste collection companies a Commission (WUTC).				
Unless exceptions are shown, all materials must	be placed on the same lev	el as the stree	ets or alleys.	
The company may charge additional amounts fo separately shown on customer bills.	r disposal fees only when s	pecifically sta	ted in the tariff and	
<u>Item 15</u>	Holiday Pickup Regularly	/ Scheduled S	Service	
When a pickup is missed due to the company's of at no additional cost to the customer, on an alter		e company wi	I provide service,	
A list of the holidays the company observes is sh	own in Item 60.			
For application of rates in this tariff, the company	defines alternate day to m	ean the follow	ving:	
The Carrier shall observe Thanksgiving Day, Ch require alternate days. Service that normally wo first day (including Saturday) following each resp	uld have been provided on	these days w	ill be provided on the	
<u> </u>	em 16 Change in Pickup	Schedule		
When a company changes the pick-up date for it company must notify all customers in the affecte		on of its certif	icate area, the	
Notice must be made at least seven days before made via mail, personal contact, or by a notice b				
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: February 22, 2016			Effective Date:	June 1, 2016
	(For Official Use Onl	ly)		
Docket No. TG	Date:	By: _	FOR C	OFFICIAL USE ONI Docket: TG-1602:
			Agend	a Date: May 27, 20

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27	_	0	Original Page No.	7
Company Name Registered Trad	Permit Number: le Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	(0)	Item 17 Refunds	1		
Credit due the apply:	customer. Wher	there has been a transaction that results	s in a credit due	e the customer, the follo	owing
	ount due is five do t be shown on the	ollars or less, an adjustment will be made next regular bill.	to the custom	er's account. The	
(b) If the am refund.	ount due is more	than five dollars, the customer may accep	pt an account a	adjustment or may requ	est a
(1) If the obilling.		have an account adjustment made, the a	-	_	
, ,		receive a refund, the company must issu			
account adjustm refund or credit (a) If the cu	nent credit to the c must be the amou ustomer elects to l	becomes aware that it has overcharged a customer. The customer must be given a ant overcharged in the three years before have an account adjustment made, the ac receive a refund, the company must issue	choice as to we the date of dis djustment mus	which option is preferred scovery. It show on the next regu	. The lar billing.
	If a customer has due a refund, the	paid service fees in advance, service is of following apply:	discontinued d	uring the pre-billed perio	od, and
(a) A comp	any must honor a	Il requests for refunds of the unused porti	ion of prepaym	ents.	
		a forwarding address to the company or cock no more than thirty days following the			ice, the
	dress, the amount	located or did not provide a forwarding a may be presumed to be abandoned and			
ssued By: Irn	ngard R Wilcox				
ssue Date: Fe	bruary 22, 2016			Effective Date:	June 1, 2016
		(For Official Use Onl	<i>y)</i>		
Docket No. TG-		Date:	By:		TICIAL USE C
				<i>D</i>	ocket: TG-16

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

TG-200250

Tariff No.	27	_	0	Original Page No.	8
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
togiotoroa i		n 18 Billing, Advance Billing, and Paym	ant Dolinguo	nov Datos	
				•	
Billing perio	od. A company may bil	Il its customers for one, two, or three mor	nths of service	e.	
	Iling and payment del when a bill may be co	<b>linquency dates.</b> The following chart de nsidered delinquent:	fines the ma	ximum period allowed	for advance billing
	Billing Period	d Maximum advance billing pe	eriod allowed	Delinquency date	
	One month's service (monthly)	No advance billing allowed		May not be less than 21 days after the	
	Two months' service	One monthly advance killing	allowed	date the bill is mailed	4
	Two months service	One month's advance billing a	allowed	May not be until the last day of the second month	
	Three months' service	Two month's advance billing a	allowed	May not be until the last day of the third month	
	solid waste accounts in the solid waste accounts waste accounts in the solid waste accounts in the solid waste accounts in the solid waste accounts waste accounts with the solid waste accounts waste accounts	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	ılar billing
	es. A late charge will b	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	ılar billing
	es. A late charge will b	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	ılar billing
	es. A late charge will b	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	ılar billing
	es. A late charge will b	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	llar billing
	es. A late charge will b	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	llar billing
	es. A late charge will b	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	llar billing
n the amour	l <b>es.</b> A late charge will that of 1% minimum \$1.00	be added for any account which remains	unpaid at the	e time of the next regu	llar billing
n the amour	l <b>es.</b> A late charge will that of 1% minimum \$1.00	be added for any account which remains 0.		e time of the next regu	June 1, 2016
ssued By:	Jes. A late charge will that of 1% minimum \$1.00	pe added for any account which remains 0.  (For Official Use Only)	)	Effective Date:	

Tariff No. 27	<u> </u>	0	_ Original Page No	o. <u>9</u>		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
	Item 20 Definition	<u>ns</u>				
these definitions, except to fill in blan	first three pages of this item are standard, in ks for maximum weights of various receptacle nose definitions on a separate page, entitled "	s. Companies v Company-speci	vishing to add definition ific definitions." A blani	ns specific to their		
Bale:	Material compressed by machine and	securely tarpe	d or banded.			
Bulky materials:	Empty carriers, cartons, boxes, crates, which may be readily handled without s		ials offered for dispo	sal, all of		
Charge:	A set flat fee for performing a service. times the number of units transported.	Or, the result	of multiplying a rate	for a unit		
Commercial billing:	Service billed to a commercial custome manager or owner rather than a reside		and paid for, by a pro	operty		
Compactor disconnect/ reconnect charge:	A flat fee established by the solid wasted disconnecting a compactor from a drop to be dumped, and then reconnecting to is returned to the customer's site.	box or contain	iner before taking it			
Gate charge:	A flat fee charged for opening, unlocking	ng, or closing	gates in order to pick	c up solid waste.		
Loose material:	Material not set out in bags or contained	ers, including r	materials that must be	e shoveled.		
Multi-family residence:	Any structure housing two or more dwelling units. One dwelling unit if service is paid by the property owner.					
Packer:	A device or vehicle specially designed	to pack loose	materials.			
Pass through fee:		A fee collected by a solid waste collection company on behalf of a third party when the fee is billed directly to the customer without markup or markdown. See Item 230.				
Permanent service:	Container and drop-box service provide	ed at the custo	omer's request for mo	ore than 90 days.		
Rate:	A price per unit or per service. A rate i or the number of times a service is per			nits transported		
Solid waste receptacle:	Includes the following items, with the fo	ollowing mean	ings:			
	Automated cart means a cart designe means. The specific type and size are	=	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	mechanical		
			(	Continued on next page		
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox						
Issue Date: February 22, 2016	(For Official Use Or	alv)	Effective Date:	June 1, 2016		
Docket No. TG	Date:	• ·	FOR (	OFFICIAL USE O —Docket: TG-16		
			<del> Agene</del>	<del>la Date: May 27, .</del> ive Date: June 1, .		

Tariff No. 27				0	_ Original Pag	e No	10
Company Name/Permit N Registered Trade Name(s		rey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
23 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	,	Item 20 Definiti	ions, continued				
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	that thar	n means a receptacle made is watertight, and has a clos n twenty gallons, but not mon n 45 pounds when filled.	se-fitting cover a	and tv	vo handles. A c	an holds mor	е
	If su	t means a wheeled plastic cupplied by a customer, a care size and type of cart that is f.	t must be compa	atible	with the compa	ny's equipme	ent.
	cub	Container means a detachable receptacle (normally designed to hold at least a cubic yard of solid waste) from which materials are collected by mechanically lifting the receptacle and emptying the contents into the company's vehicle.					
	serv	<b>Drop box</b> means a detachable receptacle used to provide solid waste collection service by the receptacle being placed on the company's vehicle by mechanical means and transported to a disposal site.					
	gen	<b>Drum</b> means a metal or plastic container of approximately fifty gallon capacity, generally used for oils or solvents. A drum may not weigh more than 50 pounds when filled.					
	in sl	<b>Litter receptacle</b> means a container not over sixty-gallon capacity, generally placed in shopping centers and along streets or highways for litter. A litter receptacle may not weigh more than 50 pounds when filled.					
	mat hold	<b>Micro-mini can</b> means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A micro-mini can may not hold more than ten gallons. A micro-mini can may not weigh more than 20 pounds when filled.					
	that	<b>Mini-can</b> means a can made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material that is watertight and has a close-fitting cover. A mini-can may not hold more than twenty gallons. A mini-can may not weigh more than 30 pounds when filled.					
	colle	eycling bin or container me ection of recyclables. The stablished in each company's	ize and type of r		-	-	the
						Continue	d on next page
Issued By: Irmgard R Wi	lcox						
Issue Date: February 22,	2016				Effective Date	e: June	1, 2016
Docket No. TG-		(For Official Date:	• /	Bv			IAL USE O
					Ag	Doc <del>genda Date</del>	ket: TG-160 <del>c: May 27, 2</del> te: June 1, 2

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No. 27	0 Original Page No11
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9
J	Item 20 Definitions, continued
Solid waste receptacle, cont'd:	Toter means a wheeled plastic container. A toter may also be referred to as a cart. If supplied by customer, a toter must be compatible with the company's equipment. The size and type of toter that is compatible will be established in each company's tariff.  Unit means a receptacle made of durable, corrosion-resistant, nonabsorbent material, that is watertight, and has a close-fitting cover and two handles. A unit holds more than twenty gallons, but not more than thirty-two gallons or four cubic feet. A unit may not weigh more than 45 pounds when filled.  Where agreed upon between the company and the customer, and where allowable under local ordinance, a box, carton, cardboard barrel, or other suitable container may be substituted for a solid waste can, for a single pick-up that includes removal
	of the container, if it meets the size and weight limits established in the company's tariff.  Yardwaste bin or container means a bin or container specifically designed or designated for the collection of yardwaste. Each company's tariff will refer to a specific type of yardwaste bin or container to be used in a service area. The type, size, weight, etc., of this type of bin or container will often be set by local government plans or ordinances.
Special pick-up:	A pick-up requested by the customer at a time other than the regularly scheduled pick-up time, that does not require the special dispatch of a truck. If a special dispatch is required, the company will assess time rates established in the company's tariff.
Supplement:	A page added to the beginning of a tariff, normally to cover emergency, temporary, or special situations. An example is a page issued to show a special surcharge imposed by a city.
Femporary service:	Temporary service means providing container or drop-box service at the customer's request, for a period of ninety days or less.
Jnlatching:	Another term for a gate charge. A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlatch a gate or door to perform pickup service.
Jnlocking:	A flat fee imposed by a solid waste collection company when the company's personnel must unlock padlocks or other locking devices to perform pickup services.
ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox	
ssue Date: February 22, 2016	Effective Date: June 1, 2016 (For Official Use Only)
Docket No. TG	Date: By: By:

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

TG-200250

Tariff No. 27	_	0	_ Original Page No	o. <u>12</u>
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
regiotered frade frame(e)	Item 20 Definitions,	continued		
Company-specific de	efinitions:			
COMPACTED MATERIAL:	Material that has been compressed by an before or after it is placed in the receptacl			
MULTI-FAMILY:	The term "Multi-Family Residences" as de Ordinance Number 91-86 shall mean comunits, commercially-billed Multi family commobile home parks. Multi family rates will homes, duplexes, apartments, mobile hor where service is billed to and paid by the manager.	nmercially-backes, co l apply to co nes, condo	oilled residential ndominiums and ommercially billed miniums, etc.,	
RECYCLING STATIONS:	One 6 yard container and four 90 gallon to (Two yard container or four yard containe governed by need or space availability)		ubstituted	
ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
ssue Date: February 22, 2016			Effective Date:	June 1, 2016
	(For Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG-	Date:	Bv:	FOR O	FFICIAL USE C
				Docket: TG-16 a Date: May 27,

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

TG-200250

Tariff No.	27	_	0	Original Page No	o. 13
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Item 30 Limitations of	f Service		
1. Schedule ordinances.	s. A company's sch	edule will meet reasonable requirements	s and will compl	y with local service	level
2. Due care.		reasonable care, the company assumes	s no responsibili	ty for articles left on	or near solid
		a customer requests that a company pro ons not in the control of the company, th			
		as set forth in Section 5, Missed service nen government authority restricts acces			oad
A solid waste	e collection company	y may refuse to:			
		where it is hazardous, unsafe, or dangerolitions of streets, alleys, or roads.	ous to persons,	property, or equipm	ient to
		in the company's judgment, driveways te turn-arounds, or have other unsafe co		properly constructed	or c
		solid waste while an animal considered ine the animal on service days.	or feared to be	dangerous is not co	onfined. The
authority re determines t authority res company de	stricts access to lo hat it is unsafe to op tricts access to local	The weather conditions, road conditions ocal roads. A company is not required to be rate due to weather conditions, road control roads. The company will collect on the rate, and will take other reasonable actions.	o collect solid w onditions, natur next scheduled	aste when the comp al disaster, or when service date on wh	pany government ich the
	collects the cust company deems provided in Item	is not obligated to extend credit to customers' accumulated solid waste on the sit to be safe to operate. The company 207, if applicable) in addition to customs not exceed the amount that reasonable	next scheduled will not charge f ers' normal rece	service date on whi or extra waste set o eptacle(s), if the am	ich the out (except ount of
	service date on	y does not collect a customer's accumu which the company determines it is safe nate to the customer's monthly service o	to operate, the	company is require	
				C	Continued on next page
ssued By: I	rmgard R Wilcox				
•	February 22, 2016			Effective Date:	June 1, 2016
Joue Date. I	Columny 22, 2010	(For Official Use O	nly)	Ellective Date.	Julie 1, 2010
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:		OFFICIAL USE ON Docket: TG-1602
					la Date: May 27, 20 ive Date: June 1, 20

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

						TG-20
Tariff	No.	27	_		1 Revised Page No.	14
		Permit Number: e Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., In	ac G-9		
		, ,	Item 30 Limitation	s of Service-Contin	<u>ued</u>	
6. Missed waste. A c		•	on, which causes work s	oppages that pre	vent or limit a company	from collecting solid
a.	Immed by em	diately inform the commis ail at: servicedisruption@	sion's regulatory services a utc.wa.gov. This email mus	and consumer protest to the used for all co	ection staff when a labor dommunications regarding t	isruption is imminent he labor disruption.
b.	Provid	le daily email reports to th	e commission regarding th	e company's progr	ess toward meeting full se	ervice requirements.
C.		op and implement a custo ission.	mer outreach plan regardir	ng the labor disrupt	tion, what to expect, and h	ow to contact the
d.	Provid email.		atory services and consum	er protection staff v	with a copy of the custome	er outreach plan by
e.	Provid	le an email that includes a	a schedule and plan for cor	nmunicating with Ic	ocal governments and the	media.
f.	includ praction may be collect amous plan, i	ing the first day of the laberable; provided, however, e rebutted by evidence the tion services. Relevant fact of time, if any, that the of any; organization and trains.	means to resume regularly or disruption. Resuming set that under specific circums at the company acted contctors may include the company had to prepare for aining of any replacement assues and coordination with	ervices within five be stances arising at the rary to the public in eany's resources; the r the labor disruption vorkers; ambulator	pusiness days is presumpt the time of a labor disruption terest and unreasonably the circumstances of the labor; the company's execution by picketing that might delay	ively reasonable and on, the presumption delayed resumption of bor disruption; the on of any contingency by restoration of
g.	forth in recept	n subsection (f) above. The	aste at the customer's next he company will not charge xtra waste does not exceed	for extra waste se	et out in addition to custom	iers' normal
h.	custor restora accum servic	mers' accumulated solid wation of service during the nulated solid waste as requed during the five business stomer's monthly service	o extend credit to missed or vaste as required in subsect five business day grace produired in subsection (g) about day grace period, the come charge, for all missed serv	tion (g) above or if eriod. If the compa ve, or if the compa pany is required to	the company did not unreary does not collect all of any unreasonably delayed give a credit to the custom	asonably delay the a customer's the restoration of mer, proportionate to
i.			peen settled, notify the com al service is anticipated to r		ry services and consumer	protection staff by
						Continued on next page
Issued By	y:	Heather Garland				
Issue Da	te:	March 20, 2020			Effective Date:	May 7, 2020
			(For Offici	al Use Only)		
Docket N	lo. TG		Date:	Ву:		

Agenda Date: March 26, 2020 Effective Date: March 23, 2020 (LSN)

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27		1 Revised Page No	. 15				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9	1					
		Item 30 Limitations of Serv	<u>vice-Continued</u>					
7. <u>Missed</u>	service due to a decla	ared public health emergency						
	a. Upon declaration of a public health emergency, or upon direction by a federal, state, or local authority, solid waste collection companies may alter services for the health and safety of the general public, its customers and its employees. This may include but is not limited to the altering of normal collection and administrative services.							
	shall take reasona continuity of servic conforming to the	b. The company shall provide notice to the Commission when services have been altered. The company shall take reasonable actions to notify impacted customers of the situation. The company will maintain continuity of service throughout a public health emergency to the greatest extent practicable while conforming to the emergency declaration. The company will return to normal operations as soon as is reasonable given the circumstances of the emergency.						
	c. All accumulated solid waste will be collected by the company on the customer's next regularly-scheduled service date following the resumption of normal operations. The company will not charge for extra waste set out in addition to customer's normal receptacle(s) if the amount of extra waste does not exceed the amount that reasonably would be expected to accumulate due to the missed service.							
8. Definitions:								
a.	solid waste represente level. For example, if t	e expected to accumulate due to mised by the number of missed service( he company misses two services fo he equivalent of 192 gallons (2 serv	<ul><li>s) multiplied by the customer's r a customer who subscribes to</li></ul>	subscribed service one 96-gallon toter,				
b.	"Next scheduled servi	ce date" – this date is defined by ea	ch customer's subscription serv	vice.				
	Wednesday. If	residential customer subscribes to w the company does not provide servi ice date would be Wednesday, Nov	ce on Wednesday, November 1					
		commercial customer subscribes to dnesday, November 14, the next sch						
	Wednesday, N	esidential customer subscribes to expovember 14. If the company does not uled service date would be Wednes	ot provide service on Wednesd					
c.	month. If the company services per month) m processing costs); pro	culate a credit: Monthly residential symisses one service, the credit is caultiplied by the service-related compided that the credit for any specific issed recycling services will include	alculated as: .231 (1 missed ser conent of the monthly rate (excl month does not exceed the full	rvice divided by 4.33 uding disposal and rate per month. Any				
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
_			<b>=</b> # =					
Issue Date:	March 20, 2020	(For Official Use O	Effective Date:	May 7, 2020				
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:					

Granting Tariff Revisions per LSN Order 01 in Docket TG-200238

Agenda Date: March 26, 2020

Effective Date: March 23, 2020 (LSN)

Tariff No.	27	_	2	Revised Page No.	16		
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9					
	<u>Item</u>	40 Material Requiring Special Equipment,	Precautions,	or Disposal			
		iring special equipment or precautions in hand cific rates contained in this tariff.	dling or dispos	sal will be subject to t	me rate s		
	any's tariffs. The comp	t to be aware of the commodities that require pany shall maintain a list of those commodities					
		Item 45 Material Requiring Special Testing	ng and/or Ana	ılysis_			
determine w paid by the o and/or analy through to th	When a solid waste collection company or disposal facility determines that testing and/or analysis of solid waste is required to determine whether dangerous or prohibited substances are present, the actual cost for such testing and/or analysis will be paid by the customer. The company must provide the customer with a copy of any bill or invoice for costs incurred for testin g and/or analysis and also must retain a copy in the company's file for at least three years. Those costs shall be passed through to the customer without markup. The company must maintain records of time spent to accomplish the special testing and/or analysis, and may bill the customer for that time under the provisions of Item 160 (Time Rates).						
		Item 50 Returned Check Ch	arges				
		stomer pays with a check, and the customer's sessed a return check charge in the amount of		to honor			
	Heather Garland June 15, 2020			Effective Date:	August 1, 2020		
		(For Official Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:				

Tariff No.	27	_		4	Revised Page No.	17				
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9							
		<u>lte</u>	em 51 Restart Fees							
	Companies assessing restart fees must describe when the fees apply, and must state the amount of the fees in this item.									
	If an account has been stopped due to non-payment, a \$11.22 (A) restart fee will be assessed to re-establish service after the past due amount has been paid.									
		<u>lten</u>	n 52 Redelivery Fees							
	including but not limite	s a charge of \$22.53 (A) for ed to removal of the cart for art more than once in a 12-n	non-payment, contamina							
	reason, including but the customer request	s a charge of \$42.63 (A) per not limited to removal of the s a swap/restart more than on tainer at the customer's rec	container for non-payme once in a 12-month perio	ent, contamin	ated load removal, or if					
Issued By:	Heather Garland									
	June 15, 2020				Effective Date:	August 1, 2020				
		(F	For Official Use Only)							
Docket No. T	G	Date:	By:							

Tariff No.	27	_		_	4	Revised Page No.	. 18
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co	o., Inc G-9				
		Item 55 Over-s	sized or Ove	r-weight Cans	s or Units		
	ny reserves the right to ni-can) which, upon rea				_		
		eds the size and/or lime be closed, but the coreal charges will apply.					
		es an overweight can, t eight and the pick up c					m.
NOTE: For	charges applying on o	verweight toters, carts,	containers, o	or drop boxes	see item	207.	
		<u>Item</u>	60 Overtin	ne Periods			
	will assess additional overtime periods include					ring overtime	
	New Years Day (Janu Memorial Day Independence Day (J		Labor Day Thanksgivi Christmas	ng Day Day (Decemb	oer 25)		
		above falls on a Sund falls on a Saturday, th					
	pe recorded to the near I until the time it returns		nutes from th	e time the co	mpany's \	vehicle leaves	
	al charge will be asses convenience.	sed to customers for o	vertime or ho	oliday work pe	erformed s	solely for the	
		Charge per hour: Minimum charge:	\$76.31 \$76.31				
leened By	Heather Garland						
						Effortive Date:	August 1, 2020
issue Date:	June 15, 2020	(F	or Official Us	se Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ By:		_

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

							19-200
Tariff No.	27	_			3	Revised Page No.	19
Company Name/ Registered Trade	Permit Number:  Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.,	Inc G-9				
		Ite	m 70 Retu	ırn Trins			
		110	iii 70 Roll	iii iiips			
to pick up materi		ake a return trip, that do ilable for collection for rickup, will apply:					
		Type of receptacle		Rate for R	Return Tri	<u>p</u>	
		Cart or Unit (C)		\$8.99	(A)		
		Drum		\$16.91	(A)		
		Bale		\$16.91	(A)		
		Litter Receptacle		\$16.91	(A)		
		Drop Box		\$97.04	(A)		
		Container		\$16.80	(A)		
		Recycling Carts		\$12.91	(A)		
		Yard Waste Toter		\$11.00	(A)		
		Recycling Containers		\$18.93	(A)		
		Other		\$ n/a			
		Other		\$ n/a			
	visions of Item 16	pecial dispatch of a truc	A die Collsie	dereu spe	oral picku	ps and are charged	
Issued By: Hea	ther Garland						
Issue Date: June	e 15, 2020	<i>/</i> -	or Official Us	0 0 m /r s)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
		(FC	or Omciai Us	se Orlly)			
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:		

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200548 Agenda Date: 07-30-20 Effective Date: 08-01-20

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27	_	0 0	Original Page No.	20
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N		Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9			
		Item 75 Flat Monthly C	<u>Charges</u>		
This rule applies in	n connection wit	h Items 105,120, 130, 240, 245, 250, 25	55, 260, 265, 270,	and 275.(C)	
	ervice is provide	essed if computed as follows: ed: Multiply the rate times 4.33 and ther	n multiply that figure	e times the numbe	r
		e is provided: Multiply the rate times 2.7 units picked up.	17 and then multipl	y that	
charge ma a. For w i. l ii. l b. For ev i. li ü. lí	y be assessed in the property of pickups per vision of pickups per vision of pickups per vision of pickups per vision of pickups (4.33 times per y-other week of monthly rent is pickups per week of monthly rent is pickups per week of monthly rent is pickups per week of monthly rent is	s not shown: 1st pickup rate plus (3.33 additional pickup rate times additional values ervice, each container provided: shown: monthly rent plus (2.17 times p	pickup rate times rate times additional pweekly pickups).  Dickup rate times not times additional pi	number nickup rate) umber of	
Issued By: Irmgai	rd R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Februa			E <sup>.</sup>	ffective Date:	June 1, 2016
	, ,	(For Official Use Or			
Docket No. TG		Date:	By:		FICIAL USE OF Docket: TG-160 Date: May 27-2

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)  Item 80 — Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins  Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.  Rate Rate Residential Per Unit, Per Month Per Unit, Per Pickup  Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet. For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add  NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 1/25 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate   Residential   Commercial   Per Month   Per Unit, Per Pickup						TG-2002
Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-Ins	Tariff No.	27	_	3	Revised Page No.	21
Item 80 Carry-out Service, Drive-ins   Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cansifunits using improved access reads commonly available for public use.   Rate			Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9			
Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide carry-out service of cans/units untiplaced at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use.    Rate		, ,	Item 80 Carry-out S	Service, Drive-Ins		
service of cans/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the company's vehicle can be driven to within five feet of the cans/units using improved access roads commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improved access roads commonly available for public use.    Rate						
Charge for Carry-outs  Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.  For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add  NOTE:  The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.  Rate  Residential  Charge for Drive-ins (C)  Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, \$5.04 (A) \$1.16  Applies to Curbside Recycling:  Drive-in on driveways  Drive-in on driveways  Drive-in on driveways  S4.61 (A) n/a  Applies to Yard Waste:  Drive-in on driveways  Drive-in on driveways  S4.31 n/a  Note:  For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A *primitive* road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.	service of ca of the cans/u	ins/units not placed a units using improved a	t the curb, the alley, or other point access roads commonly available	where the company's	vehicle can be driven t	o within five feet
Charge for Carry-outs Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet. For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add  NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in-charges shown below must be assessed instead.  Rate Residential Charge for Drive-ins (C) Per Month Per Unit, Per Pickup Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, and Per Month Per Unit, Per Pickup Drive-in on driveways \$4.61 (A) \$1.16  Applies to Curbside Recycling: Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on private roads  Applies to Yard Waste: Drive-in on private roads  Note: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.				R	ate	
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet.  For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add  NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.  Rate Residential Charge for Drive-ins (C) Per Month Per Unit, Per Pickup Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet, \$5.04 (A) \$1.16  Applies to Curbside Recycling: Drive-in on driveways \$4.61 (A) n/a Drive-in on ndriveways \$4.61 (A) n/a  Applies to Yard Waste: Drive-in on driveways \$4.31 n/a Drive-in on private roads \$4.31 n/a  Note: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.						
For each additional 25 feet, or fraction of 25 feet, add  NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate   Residential   Commercial   Per Month   Per Unit, Per Pickup		Cans, units, mini-ca that must be carried	ns, or micro-mini cans	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	1
NOTE: The company may elect to drive in at the rates shown above, except the charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate			25 feet, or fraction of			-
charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charges shown below must be assessed instead.    Rate   Rate   Residential   Commercial   Per Month   Per Unit, Per Pickup			23 leet, of fraction of			
Charge for Drive-ins (C)  Per Month Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Per Unit, Per Pickup Per Unit, Pe			units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-ca accessible to the company's vehi	ns are carried over 12	5 feet, but are safely	
Charge for Drive-ins (C) Per Month Per Unit, Per Pickup Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet,  Applies to Curbside Recycling: Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on private roads  Applies to Yard Waste: Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on private roads  Note: For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  Feffective Date: August 1, 2020						]
Applies to Curbside Recycling:    Drive-in on driveways		Ohanna fan Driva ina	(0)			
Applies to Curbside Recycling:  Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on private roads  Applies to Yard Waste:  Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on driveways S4.81 (A) n/a  Applies to Yard Waste:  Drive-in on driveways S4.31 n/a Drive-in on private roads  Note:  For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.  Sissued By: Heather Garland  Sisue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020						1
Drive-in on driveways Drive-in on private roads    \$4.31		Drive-in on driveway	/S			3
Note:  For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.  Susued By: Heather Garland  Susue Date: June 15, 2020  Fifective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)						_
Note:  For the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.  Susued By: Heather Garland  Susue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)						-
access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no drive-in fees will be assessed, unless service is provided to multiple customers via primitive private road, in which case each residential customer shall be charged \$3.50 (A) per month per line of business (garbage, recycling and/or yard waste).  A "primitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.  A "sprimitive" road is defined as a road in which a garbage truck is unable to drive safely at a speed greater than five miles per hour.  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)		Drive-in on private is	oaus	ψ4.51	11/a	_
Issue Date: June 15, 2020 Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)		Note:	access to a single residence. If a residences or accounts, no drive provided to multiple customers vi residential customer shall be cha (garbage, recycling and/or yard v A "primitive" road is defined as a	a driveway provides action fees will be assessed a primitive private roadinged \$3.50 (A) per molyaste).	cess to multiple ed, unless service is I, in which case each onth per line of business	5
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By:	Heather Garland				
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Data:	lune 15, 2020			Effective Date:	August 1 2020
Docket No. TG Date: By:	issue Dale.	Julie 13, 2020	(For Official U	Jse Only)	LITECTIVE Date.	August 1, 2020
	Docket No. 7	ΓG	Date:	By: _		-

### RECEIVED NOV 15, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180953 SUB 12/27/18 Exh. MO-3

					TG-20
Γariff No.	27	_	1	Revised Page No.	22
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co Inc G-9			
		Item 90 Can Carriage	e Special Services		
			R	ate	1
			Residential	Commercial	
		Service	Per Unit, Per Month	Per Unit, Per Pickup	1
	Stairs or steps for e		0.84 (A)	0.19 (A)	1
		s for each overhead 8 feet from the ground	0.84 (A)	0.19 (A)	
	Sunken or elevated care		0.04 (A)	0.19 (A)	1
	units, mini-cans, or m				
		nd or over 4 feet above			
	ground, but not involv	ing stairs or steps	0.84 (A)	0.19 (A)	]
•	Heather Garland				
ssue Date:	November 15, 2018	/E 055 1 1		Effective Date:	January 1, 2019
		(For Official	use Uniy)		
Oocket No.	TG-	Date:	By:		

Tariff No.	27	_					15 Revised Page No. 23	
Company Name/P Registered Trade		Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9					
Rates in this item	•	<u>Item 100 -</u>	- Residential Ser	vice Monthly R	ates (continued	on next page)		
(1) To solid waste residential procondominium (2) When required recycling, an condominium	<ol> <li>To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or</li> <li>When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less thann/a residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager.</li> </ol>							
Trates below apply				e County as desc		,		
	Number of	Frequency of	Garbage	Recycle	Garbage and	Yard-Waste Service		
	Units or Type of Containers	Service	Service Rate	Service Rate	Recycling Service*	Rate		
	20-gallon cart	WG-R	16.64 (A)	7.38 (A)	24.02 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	20-gallon cart	WG-NR	17.64 (A)	7.38 (A)	25.02 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	WG-R	21.19 (A)	7.38 (A)	28.57 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	WG-NR WG-R	22.19 (A)	7.38 (A)	29.57 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	31.09 (A) 33.09 (A)	7.38 (A) 7.38 (A)	38.47 (A) 40.47 (A)	6.20 (A) 6.20 (A)		
	95-gallon cart	WG-R	43.33 (A)	7.38 (A)	50.71 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	46.34 (A)	7.38 (A)	53.72 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	20-gallon cart	MG	10.05 (A)	7.38 (A)	17.43 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	35-gallon cart	MG	12.54 (A)	7.38 (A)	19.92 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	65-gallon cart	MG	18.74 (A)	7.38 (A)	26.12 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	95-gallon cart	MG	26.29 (A)	7.38 (A)	33.67 (A)	6.20 (A)		
	Recycling Only	EOWR		11.07 (A)				
	, ,			` '				
Frequency of Service (	Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage		r Week Recycling; M	Monthly Garbage; W R=Monthly Recycling				
Note 1: Note 2:	Description/rules related Description/rules related		•					
Note 3:	Customers will be cha No Credit will be give receptacles out for co	n for partially filled						
Note 4:	For container service i	tems 240 or 255 r	may be used. Fo	or drop box servi	ce items 260 or	275 may be used.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damaged to	an unusable con	dition, or a cart is	not returned upo	on service stopp	age, a one-time fee of \$	375.21 (A) will be assessed.	
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.07 debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021								
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020		(1	For Official Use C	Only)	Effective	Date: August 1, 2020	
			(,					
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:				

27	_		7	Revised Page No.	24
	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	: G-9			
rade Name(s)					
<u>Item</u>	100 Residential Service	Monthly Rates (conti	nued from p	revious page)	
trip. No credit will be	e given for partially filled can				
due to circumstance cart or toter more that	s outside the control of the can 5 feet in order to reach the	driver, the driver is requee truck. The charge for	uired to mov	e an automated	
•		ag, can, unit, toter, min	i-can, or mid	cro-mini-can	
		Rate per receptacle	1		
	Type of receptacle	l '			
	32-gallon can or unit *				
	Mini-can *	\$4.84 (A)			
	Micro-minican *	\$4.84 (A)			
	60-gallon toter	\$n/a			
			_		
			_		
		\$2.00 (A)	1		
be closed or there are Customers may requ	ess this charge if the receptacle additional units/bags placed be uest no more than one picku	eside the cart. up per month, on an "or	n call" basis.		
Note: If customer re	quires service to be provide				
		Rate per receptacle	1		
	Type of receptacle	per pickup			
	20 Gallon Cart	\$11.22 (A)			
			4		
	95 Gallon Cart	\$29.20 (A)	_		
•	-				
Heather Garland					
June 15, 2020				Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
	(Fo	or Official Use Only)			
TG	Date:		Ву:		
	Customers will be charge. No credit will be receptacles out for conference of the company will associate the company will associate the company will associate conference of the company will associate the company will be rendered. Note: If customer retrates for special picks of the company will be rendered. The company will be rendered to the company will associate the company will be company will associate the company wi	Item 100 Residential Service  Customers will be charged for service requester trip. No credit will be given for partially filled car receptacles out for collection.  For customers on automated service routes: The due to circumstances outside the control of the cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per per per charge for an occasional extra residential be on a regular pickup is:  Type of receptacle  32-gallon can or unit *  Micro-minican *  Micro-minican *  60-gallon toter  90-gallon toter  Bag *  Yard Waste-32 gal unit *  Other  *The company will assess this charge if the receptacle be closed or there are additional units/bags placed be closed or there are provided by the provider attention of the p	Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given for collection.  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is requested to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is requested in the control of the driver. The charge for cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup.  The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, min on a regular pickup is:  Type of receptacle  Type of receptacle  1	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from progression of the progr	Item 100 Residential Service Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)   Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.  For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than 5 feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: (see Item 205) per cart or toter, per pickup.  The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:    Type of receptacle

TG-200250

Tariff No.	27	_	0	Original Page No.	. 25
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9		_	
		Item 100 Residential Service Month	ly Rates (continu	req)	
Curbside re	cycling provisions sh	own on this page apply only in the following	g service area:		
	Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A			
		cycling program (type of containers, frequents of some state of the containers of the cycling program of the cycli			
	curbside recycling will waste collection.	be picked up bi-weekly on a year round ba	sis. Service ren	dered on the san	ne
Customers v	vill receive a wheeled	cart with a lid. Items that will be accepted f	or single-stream	recycling include	
	Newspaper: Mixed Paper: Cardboard: Paper Cartons: Aluminum: Metal Containers: Plastics:	Includes only newspaper and catalogs in All other paper products, including maga Corrugated containers (Must be free of a Cartons as type used for milk and juice. Aluminum cans and containers only. Ca Food quality tin cans only. Acceptable plastics include, plastic jars, Plastic containers that are contaminated materials, such as pesticides, will not be clamshell packaging will not be accepted.	azines and catalo all food contamir Juice boxes are ns must be flatte plant pots, tubs, with motor oil o accepted. Plas	ogs. nates) e not accepted. ened and placed in , bottles and buck r other hazardous	ets.
contamination customer to	on of materials the con sort the material. If th ick-up day they will be	ontain contaminates by inclusion of materia tainers will not be accepted as recyclable i e contaminates or contaminated materials transported to the landfill at applicable sol	material and will are not removed	be tagged for the d by the next	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	February 22, 2016	(For Official Use Only		ffective Date:	June 1, 2016
Docket No. 3	ГG				
DONOLINO.	. •	54.0	<i>D</i> y		<del></del>

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-160232 Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27			0	Original Page N	o. 26	
Company Name/F Registered Trade		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	<u> </u>		_		
		Item 100 Residential Se	rvice Monthly Ra	ites (co	ntinued)		
		nown on this page apply only i ered in those portions of Pierc				as	
		ard waste program (type of co . 92-22 of Pierce County.	ontainers, frequenc	y, etc.)	. Program provided	d	
Yard waste will be waste and recycling	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	eekly on a year round basis.	Service to be rende	ered or	n the same day as s	solid	
Carrier shall supp	ly a container th	at will hold 90 gallons.					
trimmings, grass of materials resulting must be smaller the container. Yard we metal, concrete, s	clippings, weeds g from landscap nan 4 inches in v vaste does not in heetrock, aspha	shall be understood to mean s, shrubs, garden waste from ve e pruning and maintenance as diameter. Branches and brus include stumps, demolition woo alt or any other non-organic la s dairy products and cooking o	vegetable gardens, s generated from re h must be a length od, large amounts on nd clearing debris in	and ot esidence to fit word dirt,	ther compostable of ces. Branches or re within the closed rocks, glass, plastic	organic pots cs,	
	waste, but will i	contamination by inclusion of restead be transported to the la					
Special rules relat	ed to yardwaste	e program:					
Issued By: Irmga					Effective Date:	June 1, 2016	
issue Date. Febr	uaiy 22, 2010	(For Of	ficial Use Only)				
Docket No. TG		Date:		By:		R OFFICIAL US ——Docket: TG <del>nda Date: Mav</del>	7-160

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

														TG-200
Tariff No.	27	_	_		_				_	_	1	15 Revi	ised Page No.	27
Company Nam Registered Tra	ne/Permit Number: ade Name(s)	Murrey's D	isposal C	o., Inc	<u>G-9</u>									
		<u>Item 105</u>	Multi-fa	mily S	ervice - M	1onthly	Rates (co	ontinue	es on ne	xt page)				
Service Area:	Pierce County as o	described in	Appendix	Α										
	Number of Units or Type	Frequency of	Garba Servio	-	Recyc Servi	ice	Garbage Recycl	ing	Yardw Serv	vice				
	of Containers	Service	Rate	:	Rate	ð	Servic	e*	Ra	te				
	20-gallon cart 20-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	18.04 18.79	(A)	7.38 7.38	(A) (A)	25.42 26.17	(A)	6.20	(A) (A)				
	35-gallon cart 35-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR	22.95	(A)	7.38 7.38	(A)	30.33	(A)	6.20	(A)				
	65-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart	WG-R WG-NR WG-R	35.86 36.61 52.80	(A) (A)	7.38 7.38 7.38	(A) (A) (A)	43.24 43.99 60.18	(A) (A)	6.20 6.20	(A) (A) (A)				
	95-gallon cart	WG-NR	53.55	(A)	7.38	(A)	60.93	(A)	6.20	(A)				
	Recycle only				11.07	(A)			6.20	(A)				
Frequency of Serv	ice Codes: WG=Weekly	Garbage; EOW EOWR=Every R=with recycli	Other Wee	k Recyc	cling; MR=M									
Noto 1.	Description/rules r	alated to rea	volina pro	arom	oro obove	n on n(	ngo 22							
Note 1: Note 2:	The charge include yardwaste program	ed in this rate	e for yard	waste			_	s relate	ed to					
Note 3:	Recycling credit/de price adjustment o annually using the	f \$2.07 debit	per mon	th. Th	e commo									
Note 4:	For container servi	ice items 24	0 or 255 n	nay be	e used. F	or dro	p box ser	vice ite	ms 260	or 275 m	ay be used	l.		
Note 5:	If a cart is damage will be assessed.	ed to an unus	able cond	dition,	or a cart i	is not re	eturned u	pon se	rvice sto	oppage, a	one-time f	ee of \$75.	.21 (A)	
Note *	This service option	n is not availa	able to ne	w cust	tomers ar	nd is be	ing phase	ed out	for existi	ing custo	mers.			
							Recy	cling	service	rates on	this page	expire on	n: February 28	, 2021
Issued By:	Heather Garland													
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020										Effectiv	ve Date:	August 1, 202	20
					(For C	)fficial (	Use Only,	)						
Docket No. TG	S		_ Date: _				Ву	:			_			

						10
Tariff No.	27		7	Revi	sed Page No.	28
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
rtegioterea i	rade rame(s)					
	<u>Item 105 Mult</u>	i-family Service - Monthly Rates (co	ontinues on nex	kt page)		
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A				
Note 6:	particular trip. No c	charged for service requested even tredit will be given for partially filled les out for collection.			•	
Note 7:	circumstances outs	utomated service routes: The comide the control of the driver, the driver in order to reach the truck. The r pickup.	ver is required t	o move a	n automated cart or	
Note 8:	The charge for an o	occasional extra can, unit, toter, mir	ni-can, or micro	-mini-can	on a regular	
			Rate per rece	ptacle		
		Type of receptacle	Per pickup	p ta o. o		
		32-gallon cart or unit	\$4.82	(A)		
		Mini-can	\$4.82	(A)		
		Micro-mini-can	\$4.82	(A)		
		Yard Waste	\$2.00	(A)		
		00	- 1-			
		60-gallon toter	n/a			
Note 9:	Service will be rend Note: If customer re	uest no more than one pickup per ered on the normal scheduled pick equires service to be provided on o kups, Item 160, will apply.	up day for the a	area in wh	ich the customer resid	les.
			Rate per rec	eptacle		
		Type of receptacle	per pick			
		20 Gallon Cart	\$15.83			
		Can/35 Gallon Cart	\$19.73			
		65 Gallon Cart	\$29.53			
		95 Gallon Cart	\$41.34	(A)		
Note 10:		ierce County Code - All residential cycling service. Thus residential rec				
Issued By:	Heather Garland					
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			ı	Effective Date: Augu	st 1, 2020
.couo Duio.	34110 10, 2020	(For Offi	cial Use Only)			, <u>L</u>
Docket No. 1	ΓG-	Date:		Bv:		
	-			- ,		

					10 200				
Tariff No.	27	_		15 Revised Pag	ge No29				
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc	c G-9						
	Item 105 Multi-fan	nily Service - Monthly Rates	s (continued from previous	page)					
	s Item will apply if carts ner/manager.	are grouped together in on	e pick-up location.						
			T						
		Type of receptacle	Rate per receptacle per pick up	Recycling Charge per month					
		20-gallon can or unit*							
		32-gallon can or unit*							
		20-gallon cart per unit	\$3.87 (A)	\$7.47 (A)					
		35-gallon cart per unit	\$4.84 (A)	\$7.47 (A)					
		65-gallon cart per unit	\$7.18 (A)	\$7.47 (A)					
		95-gallon cart per unit	\$10.03 (A)	\$7.47 (A)					
Customers 6	Customers electing not to recycle will be charged an additional \$.75 per unit per month.  Recycling credit/debit (if applicable): Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$2.07 debit per month. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.								
Note *	This service option is	not available to new custor	mers and is being phased	out for existing customers.					
	Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021								
Issued By:	Heather Garland								
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020		(For Official Use Only	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020				
			(i oi oillolal ose oill)	')					
Docket No.	TG	Date:	By:						

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27				14_	Revised Page No.	30	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Murrey's Dispo	sal Co., Inc G-9	<u>)</u>				
	Itom	105 Multi-Fa	mily Container S	ervice Dumpe	ad in Company's \	/ehicle		
	<u>item</u>		pacted Material		ed in Company's \ ed container)	<u>verlicie</u>		
		R	ates stated per	container, per p	ickup			
Service Area	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Anner	ndiv A					
Service Area	a. Flerce County as de	scribed in Appei	IUIX A					
				Size or T	ype of Container			
Permanent		1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
	tent (if applicable)	n/a \$ 28.38 (A)	n/a	n/a \$ 50.26 (A)	n/a \$ 05.55 (A)	n/a \$ 134.17 (A)		
First Picku	itional Pickup	\$ 28.38 (A) \$ 28.38 (A)	\$ 39.82 (A) \$ 39.82 (A)		\$ 95.55 (A) \$ 95.55 (A)	\$ 134.17 (A) \$ 134.17 (A)		
Special Pi		\$ 30.55 (A)	\$ 42.01 (A)	. ,	\$ 97.72 (A)	\$ 136.36 (A)		
	hly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Minimum	Monthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Temporary								
Initial Deli		\$ 42.63 (A)	\$ 42.63 (A)		\$ 42.63 (A)	\$ 42.63 (A)		
Pickup Ra		\$ 30.55 (A)	\$ 42.01 (A) n/a	\$ 52.44 (A) n/a	\$ 97.72 (A) n/a	\$ 136.36 (A) n/a		
Rent Per	Calendar Day Month	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Lost Contai		TI/a	11/a	TI/a	II/a	II/a		
		\$ 606.61 (A)	\$ 657.16 (A)	\$707.71 (A)	\$ 859.36 (A)	\$1,061.56 (A)		
			, ,		, ,	, , , ,		
Note 1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.								
Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.								
Note 3:	If a container is not re increments shall apply		er must standby	, the hourly rate	e in 15 minute			
	receiving service will redity price adjustment w					ick-up,		
billing error t	o the commodity price a that resulted in under-c billing true-up will be co	collection of the	commodity price	adjusment for t	he period of Octo	ber 1, 2018 through		
Above rates	include \$4.55 (A) per y	yard, per pick-up	for recycling se	rvice.				
provide ade	al charge of \$.75 per ur quate recycling service multi-family unit, per w	to the complex.						
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, unl	atching, etc.)					
	\$1.09 per pickup for u	ınlatching, unloc	king gates and/	or containers				
	ner charge will apply if be reversed if containe							
			Re	cycling service	e rates on this pa	age expire on: Feb	ruary 28, 2021	
Issued By:	Heather Garland							
Icouc Data:	lung 15, 2020					Effoctive Deter	August 1, 2020	
issue Date:	June 15, 2020		(For Offic	ial Use Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020	
			(1.01.01110	000 O.lly)				
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200548 Agenda Date: 07-30-20 Effective Date: 08-01-20

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No. 27	<u> </u>	0	Original Page No.	31
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	r: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	Item 105 Multi-family Service Mont	hly Rates (conti	nued)	
Curbside recycling:	See definition Item 100 Residential Serv	rice		
Yardwaste:	See definition Item 100 Residential Serv	rice		
Special rules related tor yardwa	aste program:			
Issued By: Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: February 22, 2016	/F 0// 111 0	()	ffective Date:	June 1, 2016
Docket No. TG	(For Official Use On		FOR (	OFFICIAL USE ON Docket: TG-1602
				Docket: TG-1602

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Tariff No.	27								8	Revised Page No.	32
Company N	ame/Permit Nu	mher Murre	ev's Disnosal	Со	Inc G-9			•		_	
	Frade Name(s)	mber. <u>iviant</u>	cy o Dioposai	<del></del>	1110 0 0						
			lton	. 10	5 Multi for	mily 9	Sonvice Me	nthly	Pates		
Item 105 Multi-family Service Monthly Rates  Non-compacted Recycling Material											
	Multi-family residential rates per container for garbage customers using drop box service										
mail family foolderida faloo per container for garbage eactorners using drop box corrido											
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
							Size	or Ty	pe of Contai	ner	
			90 gal toter		2 Yard		4 Yard		6 Yard		
Number o	f Receptacles		1		1		1		1		
Frequenc	y of pickup		Р		Р		Р		Р		
Initial Deli	very		\$44.27	(A)	\$44.27	(A)	\$44.27	(A)	\$44.27	(A)	
Rent per o	day		n/a		n/a		n/a		n/a		
Rent per i			\$4.42		\$11.58		\$14.34		\$17.10		
Pickup Ch	•				1 .				_		
	s 1, 2 & 3)		\$5.88	(A)	\$12.16	(A)	\$26.02	(A)	\$37.95	(A)	
Special P	ickup Charge Frequency of Serv		\$8.85	(A)	\$14.94	(A)	\$28.78	(A)	\$39.96	(A)	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled or a minimum of every other week pickup. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Note 2: Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Note 3: Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price adjustment of \$1.08 debit per yard per pickup. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually using the deferred accounting method.  Note 4: A charge of \$2.85 per residential living unit will be assessed to the owner/manager of a Multi-Family complex who are on irregular garbage service who do not elect to recycle or who provide less than adequate recycling service. Adequate recycling service is defined as 16-gallons of available recycling volume per multi-family unit, per week.											
Note 5: An additional charge of \$23.36 (A) will be assessed per additional yard of recyclable material.  Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021  Issued By: Heather Garland											
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020	<u> </u>		_						Effective Date	: August 1, 2020
					(For O	fficia	l Use Only)				
Dooket No.	Desket No. TO Date:										

Tariff No.	27	<u>-</u>	0	Original Page No.	33
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
		Item 105 Multi-family Service (	continued)		
Multi-family	recycling:	Provisions apply only in the following servi	ce area:		
		Pierce County as described in Appendix A			
	a description of the rec with Ordinance No. 91	cycling program (type of container, frequences -86 Pierce County.	cy, etc.). Prog	ram provided in	
Recycling St	<u>ations</u>	One 6 yard container and four 90-gallon to (Two yard containers and four yard contain governed by need or space availability). Stations must provide residents with adequate number of units at the property.	ners may be s		
		Material accepted are: News paper, mixed paper milk-style cartons, corrugated cardb tin, and plastic containers which are jars, p	oard (OCC), a	aluminum, metal cans,	
Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date:	February 22, 2016	(For Official Use Only)	Ef	fective Date: June 1, 20	016
Docket No. 7	-G	Date:			

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No. 27	-		7 Revised	Page No34			
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9					
	<u>!</u>	Item 120 Drums					
	Type of Servi	ce Rate Pe	r Drum, Per Pickup				
	Regular Route Service						
	Special Pickup	\$31.15	(A)				
	<u>Item 130 Litt</u>	er Receptacles and Lit	tter Toters				
	Customer-owned Rec		eceptacle, Per Pickup				
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a					
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a					
	Company-owned Reco	entacle: Rate Per R	eceptacle, Per Pickup				
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a	eceptacie, i ei i ickup				
	Size or Type:	\$ n/a					
Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material  Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.  Regular Route:							
<b>3</b>	1 to 4 cubic yards Rate per yard	Additional cubic yards Rate per yard	Minimum Charge Per Pickup	Carry Charge Per each 5 ft. over 8 feet			
Bulky Materials	\$25.74 (A)	\$25.74 (A)	\$25.74 (A)	n/a			
Loose material	Ψ=0 (ε τ	Ψ=σ (/ //	Ψ=0.1 (7.1)	.,,			
(customer load)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a			
Loose material	<b>A</b> 04 (A)	<b>***</b>	00==4 (4)	,			
(company load)	\$25.74 (A)	\$25.74 (A)	\$25.74 (A)	n/a			
Issued By: Heather Garland							
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	(Fe	or Official Use Only)	Effecti	ve Date: August 1, 2020			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200548 Agenda Date: 07-30-20 Effective Date: 08-01-20

Tariff No. 27		2	Revised Page No.	35					
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Dis Registered Trade Name(s)	posal Co., Inc G-9								
	Item 160 Time Rat	<u>es</u>							
When time rates apply. Time rates named in this Item apply:  (a) When material must be taken to a special site for disposal; (b) When a company's equipment must wait at, or return to, a customer's site to provide scheduled service due to no disability, fault, or negligence on the part of the company. Actual waiting time or time taken in returning to the site will be charged for; or (c) When a customer orders a single, special, or emergency pickup, or when other items in this tariff refer to this Item.  How rates are recorded and charged. Time must be recorded and charged for to the nearest increment of 15 minutes. Time rates apply for the period from the time the company's vehicle leaves the company's terminal until it returns to the terminal, excluding interruptions. An interruption is a situation causing stoppage of service that is in the control of the company and not in the control of the customer. Examples include: coffee breaks, lunch breaks, breakdown of equipment, and similar occurrences.  Disposal fees in addition to time rates. Item 230 disposal fees for the specific disposal site or facility used will apply in addition to time rates.									
Rates per hour:  Rate Per Hour									
		Each Ext							
Type of Equipment ordered	Truck and Driver	Person							
Single rear drive axle:	Track and Enver	1 010011							
Non-packer truck	\$83.95 (A)	\$51.25 (A)							
Packer truck	\$87.23 (A)	\$51.25 (A)							
Drop-box truck	\$93.77 (A)	\$51.25 (A)							
Tandem rear drive axle:	· ·	` '							
Non-packer truck	\$93.77 (A)	\$51.25 (A)							
Packer truck	\$101.39 (A)	\$51.25 (A)							
Drop-box truck	\$103.58 (A)	\$51.25 (A)							
Transfer trucks:									
Dump truck with pup trailer	\$138.46 (A)	NA							
4-Axle tractor with end dump trailer 4-Axle tractor with cargo chassis	\$138.46 (A) \$127.56 (A)	NA NA							
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	(For Official Use Onl	v)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020					
Docket No. TG									

## RECEIVED FEB 22, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160232 SUB 05/16/16 Exh. MO-3

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27	_	0	Original Page No.	36
Company Nan Registered Tra		Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
		Item 200 Containers and/or Drop	Boxes Gener	al Rules	
If a customer	requests a contain	maintain a supply of all sizes of containe er or drop box of a size listed in the com the customer request, the customer mus	pany's tariff, and	d the company is unable	
(and that size	is listed in the cor	d/or drop boxes. If the company cannon npany's tariff), the company must provide uested by the customer, at the same rate	e alternate-sized	i containers or drop boxe	es, sufficient to
		e-sized drop boxes. If the company probable disposal fees resulting from the use			ıstomer is
		iners and/or drop boxes. Full pickup a box at pickup time.	nd rental rates a	apply regardless of the a	mount of waste
Rates for co		s. Rates for compacted material apply of	only when the ma	aterial has been compac	ted before its
		se material dumped into the company's pala almay be compacted later in the packer		ubject to the rates for no	n-compacted
(a) If a crates. (b) If a than 90 days container or (c) If a crates. If that	emporary service of permanent service drop box.  sustomer requests a customer cancels	vice. The following rules apply: a container or drop box for less than 90 or sustomer notifies the company that it has e rates will be assessed from the 91st de a container or drop box for more than 90 service before the end of the 90-day peritent of the customer at the time service or	decided to retain ay until the end of days, the custo od, the compan	n the container or drop bot the period the customorement will be billed under programmer will be customated by may not rebill the customated.	oox for more er retains the permanent
Issued By: In	mgard R Wilcox				
Issue Date: Fe	ebruary 22, 2016			Effective Date:	June 1, 2016
		(For Official Use	Only)		
Docket No. TO	ò	Date:	By: _	FOR O	FFICIAL USE O

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Tariff No. 27		2 Revis	ed Page No. 37
Company Name/Permit Number Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9		
	Item 205 Roll-Out Charges Containers, Au	omated Carts, and To	<u>oters</u>
	ompany will assess roll-out charges where, due er is required to move a container more than five charge for this roll-out service is:		
	\$3.92 (A) per container, per pickup.		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be t	he charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of	f 5 feet.	
	or toters. The company will assess roll-out of the driver, the driver is required to move to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out	an automated cart	
	\$5.41 (A) per cart, per month		
Over 25 feet, the charge will be t	he charge for 25 feet, plus \$.54 per increment of	f 5 feet.	
Note: The above named of	charges apply to garbage and recycling/yard wa	ste services.	
Issued By: Heather Garland Issue Date: June 15, 2020			Effective Date: August 1, 2020
Issue Date. Julie 13, 2020	(For Official Use Only		Liteotive Date. August 1, 2020
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	

Tariff No. 27	_		2	Revised Page N	lo. 38
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9			
<u>lt</u> e	em 207 Excess Weigh	ıt Rejection of Load, (	Charges to T	ransport	
(3) Would cause the	erloaded. licable vehicle load limita company to violate load impact or otherwise dan	ations to be exceeded; limitations or result in u nage road surface integ	nsafe vehicl	·	or
Type/Size of Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Drop Box Compactor	Maximum Weight Allowance per Receptacle (in pounds) 40,000 Lbs 40,000 Lbs		Type/S Container, Toter, c	Drop Box,	Maximum Weight Allowance per eceptacle (in pounds)
*Total weight = truck, compactor a  Overfilled or overweight, charge limits stated above, is filled beyond transports the materials, the follow  Type/Size of	es if transported. If the d the marked fill line, or t	container, drop box, to		ne company	
Container, Drop Box, Toter, or Cart Drop Box Compactor	Charge \$21.80 Per Haul (A) \$21.80 Per Haul (A)		Container, Toter, c	Drop Box,	Charge
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: June 15, 2020				Effective D	Date: August 1, 2020
	(F	or Official Use Only)			
Docket No. TG	Date:		By:		_

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

			10 200
Tariff No. 27	<u></u>	2 Revised Page No.	39
Company Name/Permit Numbe Registered Trade Name(s)	r: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9		
	Item 210 Washing and Sanitizing	g Containers and/or Drop Boxes	
Upon customer request or as reand sanitizing service at the following		waste rules, the company will provide washing	
	Size or Type of	_	
	Container or Drop Box	Rate	
	Washing-All size	\$7.53 (A) per yard	
	Steam Cleaning - All size	\$22.57 (A) Minimum \$7.74 (A) per yard	
	Steam Cleaning - All Size	\$7.74 (A) per yard \$30.97 (A) Minimum	
	Sanitizing - All size	\$7.53 (A) per yard	
	Samilizing - All size	\$22.57 (A) Minimum	
		Ψ22.37 (A) Williamdin	
Pickup and redelivery charge, p Up to 8 yds. Over 8 yds.	ser container or drop box if necessary: \$ 45.79 (A) \$ 97.31 (A)		
	<u>Item 220 Com</u>	nnactor Rental	
	Rem 220 Con	pactor Nertical	
	ng additional charges for compactors for and do not include drop box or contained.		
Customers must pay the costs	of installation.		
	Size or Type of		
	Container or Drop Box	Monthly rental charge	
	1 cubic yard	n/a	
	2 cubic yard	n/a	
	3 cubic yard	n/a	
	4 cubic yard	n/a	
Issued By: Heather Garland			
Issue Date: June 15, 2020		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
	(For Official	Use Only)	
	<b>.</b>	_	
Docket No. 1 G	Date:	By:	

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200548 Agenda Date: 07-30-20 Effective Date: 08-01-20

## RECEIVED JAN 20, 2020 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-200055 SUB 02/18/20 Exh. MO-3

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27	_	-	4	Revised Page No.	40
	/Permit Number:	Murrey's Dispos	sal Co., Inc G-9			
Registered Trad	e Name(s)					
		<u>ltem :</u>	230 Disposal Fo	<u>ees</u>		
Charges in this i	tem apply when ot	her items in the ta	riff specifically ref	er to this it	tem.	
	sal site (name or lo		Type of Ma	iterial		Disposal
	nty Recycling, Co posal, LLC dba Ll		Appliance with F	roon	\$167.38 (A) \$40.00	per Ton per Unit
Dist	bosai, ELC uba Li	XI (C)	Appliance with F	Teon	φ40.00	per onit
			<u> </u>			
					cial commodities (tire	es,
appliances, asbe sheets as neces	estos, etc.) or spec	ial conditions at e	ach specific dispo	osal site. <i>P</i>	Attach additional	
Sheets as heces	ssary.					
Issued By: Hea	ather Garland					
Issue Date: Jar	nuary 20, 2020				Effective Date:	March 5, 2020
		(Fo	r Official Use Only	<i>(</i> )		
Docket No. TG-		Date	ə:		By:	

Agenda Date: 02-20-20 Effective Date: 03-05-20 (LSN)

							1 G-20
Tariff No.	27				_6_	Revised Page No.	41
	me/Permit Number: Mu	ırrey's Disposal Co.	, Inc G-9				
Registered Tr	ade Name(s)						
		Item 240 Cont	ainer Service	Dumped in Co	mpany's Vehicle		
			cted Material (C				
			es stated per co				
Service Area:	Pierce County as descr	ibed in Appendix A					
				C:	Turne of Courteins		
Permanent S	Service	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	Type of Containe 4 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
First Pickur		\$23.83 (A)	\$32.98 (A)	\$41.15 (A)	\$77.32 (A)	\$106.85 (A)	
	ional Pickup	\$23.83 (A)	\$32.98 (A)	\$41.15 (A)	\$77.32 (A)	\$106.85 (A)	
Special Pic	kups	\$26.00 (A)	\$35.17 (A)	\$43.33 (A)	\$79.50 (A)	\$109.03 (A)	
Flat Monthl	, ,	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
	Nonthly Charge	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	
Temporary S		<b>#</b> 40.00 (A)	0.40.00.(4)	<b>*</b> 40.00 (A)	0.40.00 (4)	D 40 00 (A)	
Initial Deliv	,	\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)	\$42.63 (A)	
Pickup Rat	e alendar Day	\$26.00 (A) n/a	\$35.17 (A)	\$43.33 (A)	\$79.50 (A) n/a	\$109.03 (A)	
Rent Per M		n/a	n/a n/a	n/a n/a	n/a	n/a n/a	
TOTAL TOTAL	Ontil	11/4	11/4	TI/A	11/4	TI/A	
Lost Contain	ers:*	\$ 606.61 (A)	\$657.16 (A)	\$ 707.71 (A)	\$ 859.36 (A)	\$ 1,061.56 (A)	
Note 2: F	Permanent Service: Ser- Inless local government Customer will be charged Permanent Service: If re- Permanent Service: If r	requires more frequest for service request will be given for parent is shown, the rate of shown, it is to be	uent service or sted, even if few tially-filled contact of the first picting included in the	unless putresciber containers and ainers.  ckup and each a rate for the first	oles are involved re serviced on a additional pickup pickup.		
	charges apply as defined	d in Item 75.					
Accessorial c	harges assessed (lids, ι	ınlocking, unlatchin	g, etc.)				
\$	1.09 per pickup for unla	tching, unlocking g	ates and/or con	tainers.			
	er charge will apply if ha sed if container is subse					arge	
Issued By: F	leather Garland						
Issue Date: J	anuary 20, 2020					Effective Date:	March 5, 2020
icodo Dato. U	andary 20, 2020		(For Officia	l Use Only)		Liteolive Date.	1101011 0, 2020
Docket No. To	G	Date:		By	:		

Tariff No.	27			8	Revised Page No.	42
	Name/Permit Number: I	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9				
		Item 245 Container Service - Non-compacted Material ( Includes Commo	Customer-ow ercial Can Sei	ned container vice		
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as des	scribed in Appendix A				
			Size	or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanen	t Service	20-gal cart		65 gal cart	95 gal cart	
	neduled Pickup	\$3.94 (A)	\$4.95 (A)	\$7.39 (A)	\$10.36 (A)	
Special F		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Temporary		17	1+	1*	17	
Pickup R		\$	\$	\$	\$	
Accessoria	Rates in this Item apply Minimum monthly char 20-gallon cart 35-gallon cart 65-gallon cart 95-gallon cart Flat monthly charge ma Occasional extra units	ged for service requested, even if it will be given for partially-filled or y to commercial businesses.  ge:  \$17.08 (A) \$21.47 (A) \$32.06 (A) \$44.90 (A)  ay be assessed as defined in Iter shall be charged at \$4.79 (A) pe  s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  alatching, unlocking gates and/or	m 75 and Item			
-	Heather Garland					
issue Date:	June 15, 2020	/Ear Officia	al Use Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
		(FOR UTICE	ai USE Uniy)			
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

# RECEIVED FEB 22, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160232 SUB 05/16/16

Tariff No.	27					0	Orig	jinal Page No.	43
	lame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	er: <u>Murrey</u>	<u>'s Disposal C</u>	Co., Inc G	<u>-9</u>				
<del>_</del>	\								
			Container					<u>e</u>	
		Со	mpacted Ma				ner)		
			Rates sta	tea per co	ntainer, pe	r pickup			
Service Are	a: Pierce County a	as described	in Annendix	Δ					
OCIVIOC / II C	a. Theree county t	as acsoribed	пттрропал	, ·					
						Size or Typ	oe of Cor	ntainer	
Permanent	Service		2 Yard	4 Yard	-		ard	YardYar	rd Yard
Monthly R	Rent (if applicable)		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
First Picku			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	litional Pickup		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Special Pi			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Temporary				14			T.		14
Initial Deli			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Pickup Ra			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
	Calendar Day		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per I	Month		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note1: Note 2:	Permanent Service unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No Permanent Service be the same. If results to the same of the	rnment requicharged for some credit will be credit will be credit is some credit is not shown to be credit is not shown the cr	res more free service reque e given for pa shown, the ra own, it is to be	ested, ever artially-fille ate for the e included	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate	ontainers ars.  and each	are servio	ced on a al pickup must	
Note 2:	unless local gover Customer will be oparticular trip. No Permanent Service	charged for so credit will be see: If rent is sent is not sho ges will be as	res more free service reque e given for pa shown, the ra own, it is to be ssessed as d	ested, ever artially-fille ate for the e included defined in I	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate	ontainers ars.  and each	are servio	ced on a al pickup must	
Note 2:	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No Permanent Service be the same. If re	charged for so credit will be see: If rent is sent is not sho ges will be as	res more free service reque e given for pa shown, the ra own, it is to be ssessed as d	ested, ever artially-fille ate for the e included defined in I	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate	ontainers ars.  and each	are servio	ced on a al pickup must	
Note 2: Accessorial	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No Permanent Service be the same. If re	rnment requicharged for so credit will be see: If rent is sent is not shouges will be as (lids, unlock	res more free service reque e given for pa shown, the ra own, it is to be ssessed as d	ested, ever artially-fille ate for the e included defined in I	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate	ontainers ars.  and each	are servio	ced on a al pickup must	
Note 2:  Accessorial  Issued By:	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No Permanent Service be the same. If re Flat monthly charge charges assessed	rnment requicharged for so credit will be see: If rent is sent is not shouges will be as (lids, unlock	res more free service reque e given for pa shown, the ra own, it is to be ssessed as d ing, unlatchir	ested, ever ever artially-fille ate for the ever included defined in lang, etc.)	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate tem 75.	ontainers ars.  and each for the firs	are servio	ced on a al pickup must	June 1, 2016
Note 2:  Accessorial  Issued By:	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No  Permanent Service be the same. If ref Flat monthly charge charges assessed	rnment requicharged for so credit will be see: If rent is sent is not shouges will be as (lids, unlock	res more free service reque e given for pa shown, the ra own, it is to be ssessed as d ing, unlatchir	ested, ever ever artially-fille ate for the ever included defined in lang, etc.)	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate	ontainers ars.  and each for the firs	are servio	ced on a  al pickup must	June 1, 2016
Note 2:  Accessorial  Issued By: Issue Date:	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No Permanent Service be the same. If re Flat monthly charge charges assessed  Irmgard R Wilcox February 22, 2016	rnment requicharged for so credit will be see: If rent is sent is not shouges will be as (lids, unlock	res more free service requese given for passhown, the rawn, it is to be seessed as ding, unlatchir	ested, ever artially-fille ate for the e included defined in I ang, etc.)	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate tem 75.	ontainers ars.  and each for the firs	are servio	ced on a  al pickup must  ffective Date:  FOR OF	June 1, 2016 FFICIAL USE 0
Note 2:  Accessorial  Issued By: Issue Date:	unless local gover Customer will be of particular trip. No  Permanent Service be the same. If ref Flat monthly charge charges assessed	rnment requicharged for so credit will be see: If rent is sent is not shouges will be as (lids, unlock	res more free service requese given for passhown, the rawn, it is to be seessed as ding, unlatchir	ested, ever artially-fille ate for the e included defined in I ang, etc.)	n if fewer c d containe first pickup in the rate tem 75.	ontainers ars.  and each for the firs	are servio	ced on a  al pickup must  ffective Date:  FOR OF	June 1, 2016

					1 G-200
Tariff No.	27	_	6	Revised Page No.	44
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	( /				
	<u>ltem :</u>	255 Container Service Dump			
		Compacted Material (Customer Rates stated per contained		iner)	
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A			
Compaction	Ratio 2.25:1		Size or Type	of Container	
Permanent		2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
	eduled Pickup	\$87.86 (A)	\$159.66 (		
Special P	<b>'</b>	\$94.41 (A)	\$166.21 (		
Temporary	•	1 ,		, , , ,	
Pickup Ra		\$94.41 (A)	\$166.21 (	A) \$230.82 (A)	
An initial de A flat month as describe	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid livery charge of \$42.63 lly charge, per contained in Item 75.	Service is defined as no less that the sent requires more frequent service reged for service requested, even edit will be given for partially-filled as, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  (a) (A) will be assessed if customer er, for permanent regularly scheduts/reconnects a compactor a character is a service as a compactor a character is desired.	ce or unless p if fewer conta I containers. I's request deli uled custome	utrescibles are involved iners are serviced on a livery of a compactor.  rs may be made if com	d. Duted
ii a doinpail	y dilipioyee diecolilice		igo oi pri i (	ry por nadi wiii bo doce	
Issued By:	Heather Garland				
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
		(For Official Use 0	Only)		
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:	

					1 G-200
Tariff No. 27			_ 6	Revised Page No.	. 45
Company Name/Permit Number: Murr Registered Trade Name(s)	rey's Disposal Co	., Inc G-9			
registered Trade Name(s)					
Item 25	5 Container Se	ervice Dumped	in Company's V	ehicle	
		rial (Customer-ow		<u> </u>	
		d per container, p			
		- р	-		
Service Area: Pierce County as describ	ed in Appendix A	4			
Compaction Ratio 3:1		Siz	e or Type of Co	ntainer	
Permanent Service	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$112.01 (A)	\$153.27 (A)	\$190.42 (A)	\$282.46 (A)	
Special Pickups	\$118.55 (A)	\$159.80 (A)	\$196.96 (A)	\$289.00 (A)	
Temporary Service	+ ( )	, ( /	+ ( )	+ ( )	
Pickup Rate	\$118.55 (A)	\$159.80 (A)	\$196.96 (A)	\$289.00 (A)	
					-
Note1: Permanent Service: Serv					
unless local government i					
Customer will be charged	•			e serviced on a	
particular trip. No credit v	vill be given for p	artially-filled conta	ainers.		
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, un	locking unlatchir	na etc.)			
Accessorial charges assessed (lids, dif	liocking, unlaterin	ig, etc.)			
An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A)	will be assessed	if customers requ	est delivery of a	a compactor.	
A flat monthly charge, per container, fo described in Item 75.	r permanent regu	ılarly scheduled c	ustomers may b	e made if compute	ed as
If a company employee disconnects/red	connects a comp	actor a charge of	\$7.14 (A) per h	aul will be assesse	ed.
Issued By: Heather Garland					
Issue Date: June 15, 2020				Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
,	(For	Official Use Only	<i>'</i> )		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
			_		
Docket No. TG	Date: _		By:		

							10-200
Tariff No.	27	_		6	Revised Pa	age No4	6
	ame/Permit Number:	Murrey's Disposal Co.	., Inc G-9				
Registered i	rade Name(s)						
		Item 255 Container S	Service Dumpe	ed in Company's	Vehicle		
			terial (Customer-				
			ted per container		-,		
			·				
Service Area	: Pierce County as d	escribed in Appendix A					
Compaction	Ratio 4:1			Size or Type	of Container		
Permanent	Service		3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard		
Each Sche	eduled Pickup		\$194.90 (A)	\$256.16 (A)	\$364.34 (A)		
Special Pi	ckups		\$201.44 (A)	\$262.71 (A)	\$370.89 (A)		
Temporary							
Pickup Ra	te		\$201.44 (A)	\$262.71 (A)	\$370.89 (A)		
	unless local govern Customer will be c particular trip. No charges assessed (lice	e: Service is defined as nment requires more fre harged for service requ credit will be given for p ds, unlocking, unlatching (A) will be assessed if	equent service or ested, even if fev artially-filled con g, etc.)	unless putrescil wer containers a tainers.	bles are involve re serviced on a	d.	
A flat monthl described in		er, for permanent regul	arly scheduled c	ustomers may be	e made if comp	uted as	
If a company	employee disconned	cts/reconnects a compa	ctor a charge of	\$7.14 (A) per ha	ul will be asses	sed.	
Incurad D	Heathan Code I						
Issued By:	Heather Garland						
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			Effecti	ive Date:	August 1, 2020	, [
		(F	or Official Use O				$\overline{}$
		·					
Docket No. 7	ГG	Date:		By: _			
1							

Tariff No. 27  Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)    Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 5:1   Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service   4 Vard   6 Vard   Each Scheduled Pickup   \$289.98 (A) \$412.26 (A)   Special Pickups   \$296.52 (A) \$418.80 (A)   Temporary Service   Pickup Rate   \$296.52 (A) \$418.80 (A)    Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020 Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG					
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container)   Rates stated per container, per pickup	Tariff No. <u>27</u>		6	Revised Page No.	47
Item 255 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup    Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A		rey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 1 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup \$289.98 (A) \$412.26 (A) \$50.00 \$50.0	Registered Trade Name(s)				
Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service 4 4 Yard 6 Yard Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Special Pickups Pickup Rate Service   \$296.52 (A) \$412.26 (A)   Special Pickup   \$296.52 (A) \$418.80 (A)    Temporary Service Pickup Rate  Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)					
Rates stated per container, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 5:1  Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service  4 Yard 6 Yard 5 Sead   5 Second Pickups 5 Second Pickups 5 Second Pickups 5 Second Pickups 7 Service Pickup Rate  Note1:  Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)					
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Compaction Ratio 5:1  Permanent Service  Each Scheduled Pickup  Special Pickups  Temporary Service  Pickup Rate  Note1:  Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)	Con				
Compaction Ratio 5:1    Size or Type of Container		Rates stated per container, p	er picku	p	
Permanent Service   4 Yard   6 Yard	Service Area: Pierce County as describe	ed in Appendix A			
Permanent Service   4 Yard   6 Yard	Compaction Ratio 5:1	Si	ze or Tv	pe of Container	
Each Scheduled Pickup Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickups Special Pickup Rate Special Rate Speci					
Special Pickups Pickup Rate    \$296.52 (A) \$418.80 (A)					
Temporary Service Pickup Rate    \$296.52 (A) \$418.80 (A)	·		. ,	` '	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)			- ( )	<del>+</del> ( )	
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)		\$296.	52 (A)	\$418.80 (A)	
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Flat monthly charges will be assessed as defined in Item 75.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.  A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regularly scheduled customers may be made if computed as described in Item 75.  If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compactor a charge of \$7.14 (A) per haul will be assessed.  Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020  Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)		•			
Issued By: Heather Garland  Issue Date: June 15, 2020 Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)	unless local government Customer will be charge particular trip. No credit  Flat monthly charges wil  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlo An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) w  A flat monthly charge, per container, for	requires more frequent service d for service requested, even if will be given for partially-filled of the assessed as defined in Iter ocking, unlatching, etc.)	e or unle fewer o containe m 75.	ess putrescibles are involuentainers are serviced or s	ved. n a
Issue Date: June 15, 2020 Effective Date: August 1, 2020  (For Official Use Only)	If a company employee disconnects/reco	onnects a compactor a charge o	of \$7.14	(A) per haul will be asse	:ssed.
(For Official Use Only)	Issued By: Heather Garland				
(For Official Use Only)	Issue Date: June 15, 2020			Effective Date	August 1, 2020
	0410 10, 2020	(For Official Use Only	<b>'</b> )	2.700tivo Dato.	
Docket No. TG- Date: Bv:		( 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	,		
	Docket No. TG	Date:		By:	

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

						10					
Tariff No.	27	_	14 R								
	me/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9									
	Item 25	5 Container Service Dump sted Material with recycling (Cu es only to services provided to Rates stated per containe	ıstomer-owned c Multi-Family resi	ontainer)							
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A											
Compaction Ratio 2.25:1 Size or Type of Container											
Permanent S		2 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard							
	duled Pickup	\$106.33 (A)	\$196.56 (A)	\$279.63 (A)							
Special Pic		\$112.87 (A)	\$203.09 (A)	\$286.18 (A)							
Temporary S	Service										
Pickup Rat	е	\$112.87 (A)	\$203.09 (A)	\$286.18 (A)							
unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.											
A flat monthly described in		r, for permanent regularly sche	eduled customer	s may be made	e if computed as						
If a company	employee disconnect	s/reconnects a compactor a ch	narge of \$7.14 (A	) per haul will l	oe assessed.						
	•	ceive a commodity price adjus ill be adjusted annually using t			•						
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers will see an additional \$.99 debit per yard per pick-up on their bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of the commodity price adjustment for the period of October 1, 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be collected from customers for the period of April 1, 2020 through March 31, 2021.											
Above rates i	nclude \$4.55 (A) per y	ard, per pick-up for recycling	service.								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021											
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020			Effective Date	e: August 1, 2020						
		(For Official Use 0	Only)								
Docket No. T	G	Date:		By:							
					EOD OFFI						

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200548 Agenda Date: 07-30-20 Effective Date: 08-01-20

TG-200250

					1 G-200				
Tariff No.	27		14	Revised Page No.	49				
Company Name Registered Trace	e/Permit Number: de Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9							
Service Area: F	Cor A	n 255 Container Service Dumpe mpacted Material with recycling (Cus pplies only to services provided to M Rates stated per container, scribed in Appendix A	tomer-owned lulti-Family re	d container)					
				-					
Compaction Ra			ze or Type of						
Permanent Ser				6 Yard					
Each Schedu			39.61 (A)	\$356.24 (A)					
Special Picku		\$143.14 (A) \$196.70 (A) \$2	46.14 (A)	\$362.78 (A)					
Temporary Se	rvice	<u> </u>							
Pickup Rate		\$143.14 (A) \$196.70 (A) \$2	46.14 (A)	\$362.78 (A)					
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.									
Accessorial cha	rges assessed (lide	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)							
An initial delive	ry charge of \$42.63	(A) will be assessed if customers re	quest delive	ry of a compactor.					
A flat monthly o described in Ite		er, for permanent regularly scheduled	d customers i	may be made if comput	ed as				
If a company er	nployee disconnect	ts/reconnects a compactor a charge	of \$7.14 (A)	per haul will be assess	ed.				
		eceive a commodity price adjustmentially be adjusted annually using the de							
up on their bills the period of O	due to a billing erro	adjustment customers will see an acor that resulted in under-collection of ugh August 31, 2019. This billing truigh March 31, 2021.	the commod	lity price adjusment for					
Above rates inc	lude \$4.55 (A) per	yard, per pick-up for recycling servic	e.						
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021									
Issued By: H	eather Garland								
Issue Date: Ju	ıne 15, 2020			Effective Date	: April 11, 2020				
		(For Official Use O	nly)						
Docket No. TG-	·	Date:		By:					
				. — <u>F</u> OD (	——				

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY *Docket: TG-200548* Agenda Date: 07-30-20 Effective Date: 08-01-20

Tariff No. 27		_	14	Revised Page No	o. 50			
Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Registered Trade Name(s)	Inc G-9							
Item 255 Containe	or Sorvico Dumr	ood in Company	's Vahiela					
Compacted Material								
Applies only to ser	rvices provided to	Multi-Family res						
Rates s	stated per containe	er, per pickup						
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A								
Compaction Ratio 4:1		Size or Typ	e of Conta	iner				
Permanent Service	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yar					
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$234.49 (A)	\$309.33 (A)	\$445.70	<del>``</del>				
Special Pickups Temporary Service	\$241.03 (A)	\$315.87 (A)	\$452.24	(A)	1			
Pickup Rate	\$241.03 (A)	\$315.87 (A)	\$452.24	(A)				
•	` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` ` `	` ` ` ` ` `		` ' '				
Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)  An initial delivery charge of \$42.63 (A) will be assessed if customers request delivery of a compactor.								
A flat monthly charge, per container, for permanent regula described in Item 75.	rly scheduled cus	tomers may be i	made if co	mputed as				
If a company employee disconnects/reconnects a compac	ctor a charge of \$7	.14 (A) per haul	will be as	sessed.				
Customers receiving service will receive a commodity price. The commodity price adjustment will be adjusted annually				k-up.				
In addition to the commodity price adjustment customers with bills due to a billing error that resulted in under-collection of 2018 through August 31, 2019. This billing true-up will be through March 31, 2021.	of the commodity p	rice adjusment	for the pe	riod of October 1,				
Above rates include \$4.55 (A) per yard, per pick-up for rec	cycling service.							
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021								
Issued By: Heather Garland								
Issue Date: June 15, 2020	(For Official Use	Only)		Effective Date:	August 1, 2020			
	(1 of Official OSE	only)						
Docket No. TG Date:		By:						

					1 G-200						
Tariff No.	27		14	Revised Page No.	51						
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9									
	<u>l</u>	tem 255 Container Service Dump compacted Material with recycling (Cu Applies only to services provided to Rates stated per containe	ıstomer- Multi-Fa	owned container) mily residence							
Service Area	: Pierce County as de	escribed in Appendix A									
Compaction	Compaction Ratio 5:1 Size or Type of Container										
Permanent 3	Service	4 Yard		6 Yard							
Each Sche	duled Pickup	\$356	.43 (A)	\$513.95 (A)							
Special Pic	ckups	\$362	.98 (A)	\$520.49 (A)							
Temporary S											
Pickup Rat	te	\$362	.98 (A)	\$520.49 (A)							
	Note1: Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.										
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lid	s, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)									
An initial deli	very charge of \$42.63	B (A) will be assessed if customers re	quest de	elivery of a compactor.							
A flat monthly described in		er, for permanent regularly scheduled	custom	ers may be made if compute	ed as						
If a company	employee disconnec	ts/reconnects a compactor a charge	of \$7.14	(A) per haul will be assessed	∍d.						
		eceive a commodity price adjustment vill be adjusted annually using the de									
up on their b the period of	ills due to a billing err October 1, 2018 thro	adjustment customers will see an ad or that resulted in under-collection of ugh August 31, 2019. This billing true , 2020 through March 31, 2021.	the com	modity price adjusment for							
Above rates	include \$4.55 (A) per	yard, per pick-up for recycling service	Э.								
Recycling service rates on this page expire on: February 28, 2021											
Issued By:	Heather Garland										
Issue Date:	June 15, 2020	(For Official Use (	Only)	Effective Date:	August 1, 2020						
		·	•								
Docket No. T	G	Date:		By:							

## RECEIVED NOV 15, 2018 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-180953 SUB 12/27/18 Exh. MO-3

Tariff No.	27						1	_	Revised Pag	e No.	52
	Name/Permit Number: <u>Murrey</u> Trade Name(s)	's Disposal Co.	, Inc	<u>G-9</u>							
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as described	Non-Co	ompa	o Box Service Toted Material (Coles stated per drop	mpany-owned	l cont					
					Sizo o	r Tvn	e of Containe	\r			
Permanent	Service	20 Yard		25 Yard	30 Yard	гтур	40 Yard	ŧI.	50 Yard		Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$90.24	(A)	\$101.11 (A)		(A)	\$113.07	(A)	\$152.22	(A)	raid
First Pick		\$94.43	(A)	\$103.51 (A)	\$111.28	(A)	\$134.54	(A)	\$159.17	(A)	
	ditional Pickup	\$94.43	(A)	\$103.51 (A)		(A)	\$134.54	(A)	\$159.17	(A)	
Special F		ψο 1. το	\' '/	ψ.00.01 (/t)	Ţ.,,, <u>z</u>	/	\$ .0 n.04	٧٧	ψ.30.17	٧٠٠/	
	Monthly Charge										
Temporary					•					1	
Initial De		\$96.77	(A)	\$96.77 (A)	\$96.77	(A)	\$96.77	(A)	\$96.77	(A)	
Pickup R		\$112.69		\$120.31 (A)		(A)	\$146.18	(A)	\$168.52	(A)	
	Calendar Day	***		***	***		***		***	` '	
Rent Per	Month	\$153.35	(N)	\$159.82 (N)	\$166.94	(N)	\$202.20	(N)	\$252.67	(N)	
Note 4:	<ol> <li>Service is defined as no le requires more frequent service</li> <li>If a drop box is retained by monthly rent shall be assesse</li> <li>If rent is shown, the rate for lf rent is not shown, it is to be Monthly temporary rent is bas</li> </ol>	e, or unless put a customer for d. ir the first picku included in the	rescit a full p and rate f	oles are involved.  month and no pi  each additional p  or the first pickup	ckups are ord	ered,	the same.	<b>.</b>			
Accessoria	I charges assessed (lids_tarpin	a unlockina u	nlatch	·	drop box is ke	ept to	r less than 30	days	(N)		
Accessoria	l charges assessed (lids, tarpin Tarpir			·	drop box is ke	ерт то	r less than 30	days	(N)		
	Tarpir			ing, etc.):	drop box is ke	ept to	r less than 30	days	s (N)		
				ing, etc.):	drop box is ke	ept 10	r less than 30	days	(N)		
Issued By:	Tarpir			ing, etc.):		ерт то	r less than 30		ffective Date:	Ja	anuary 1, 2019
Issued By:	Tarpir Heather Garland	ng \$12.94	(A)	ing, etc.):  per haul  (For Official U	se Only)	ерт то	r less than 30			Ja	anuary 1, 2019

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No. 27	<u></u>		-	2	Revised Pa	ıge No.	53		
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal (	Co., Inc G-9							
Service Area: Pierce County as d	Non-Comp Ra	rop Box Service pacted Material ates stated per A	(Customer-ow	ned container)					
Size or Type of Container									
Permanent Service	10 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	40 Yard	50 Yard			
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$89.40 (A)	\$94.69 (A)	\$103.80 (A)	\$111.59 (A)	\$132.37 (A)	\$149.20	(A)		
Special Pickups									
Temporary Service			1		ı				
Pickup Rate									
Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.82 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.)  Tarping \$12.98 (A) per haul									
Issued By: Heather Garland									
Issue Date: June 15, 2020					Effective D	Date:	August 1, 2020		
		(For Offici	ial Use Only)						
	_			_					
Docket No. TG	Date: _			By:					

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-200548 Agenda Date: 07-30-20 Effective Date: 08-01-20

# RECEIVED FEB 22, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160232 SUB 05/16/16

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Company Name/Permit Number: Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc. G-9 Registered Trade Name(s)    Item 270 Drop, Box Service To Disposal Site and Return (C)   Compacted Material (Company-owned container)   Rates stated per drop box, per pickup   Rates Stated per drop box, per pickup   Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A   Permanent Service	Tariff No.	27				0 Orio	inal Page No	o. 54		
Item 270 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return (C) Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Permanent Service   40 Yard	Company N	lame/Permit Number:								
Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Size or Type of Container  Permanent Service	Registered	Trade Name(s)								
Rates stated per drop box, per pickup  Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A  Permanent Service							<u>rn (C)</u>			
Service Area: Pierce County as described in Appendix A    Size or Type of Container			•	•		•				
Permanent Service			Rates s	tated per di	rop box, pei	гріскир				
Permanent Service	Service Are	a: Pierce County as des	scribed in Apr	endix A						
Monthly Rent (if applicable)   \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	00111007110	a. i ioroo ooaniy ao ao.	3011200 III 7 IPP	onan ,						
Monthly Rent (if applicable)   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$					-					
Second Additional Pickup   Second S			40 Yard							
Each Additional Pickup \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·								
Special Pickups   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S   S					\$					
Initial Delivery \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$										
Initial Delivery   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	<u></u> \$		
Pickup Rate   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$   \$			Φ.	I o	Iφ		Φ.	10		
Rent Per Calendar Day \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$										
Rent Per Month \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$  Note 1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for atper mile or fraction of a mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Note 3: Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.)  Disconnect/Reconnect per haul  Ssue Date: February 22, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016  (For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG Date:										
Note1: Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230.  Note 2: Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for atper mile or fraction of a mile.  Mileage charge is in addition to all regular charges.  Permanent Service:  (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved.  (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, a minimum charge at the rate of the first pickup will be assessed.  (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.  Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, disconnect/reconnect, etc.)  Disconnect/Reconnect per haul  Sesued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  Sesue Date: February 22, 2016  (For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG										
Disconnect/Reconnect per haul  ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  ssue Date: February 22, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016  (For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG Date: By:	Note 3:	Mileage charge is in a Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is reta minimum charge at th (3) If rent is shown, th	as no less than the service, or use in the service, or use in the first the first the for the first the for the first the for the first	egular char an schedule unless putre stomer for a irst pickup v first pickup	ges. ed, once a nescibles are a full month will be asse and each a	nonth pickup, u involved. and no pickups ssed. dditional pickup	nless local go s are ordered	overnment , a		
ssued By: Irmgard R Wilcox  ssue Date: February 22, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016  (For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG Date: By:	Accessorial	charges assessed (lids	s, unlocking, u	nlatching, o	disconnect/i	reconnect, etc.)				
ssue Date: February 22, 2016  (For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG Date: By:		Disconnect/Reconne	ect	per haul						
ssue Date: February 22, 2016  (For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG Date: By:										
(For Official Use Only)  Docket No. TG Date: By:	Issued By:	Irmgard R Wilcox								
FOR OFFICIAL	Issue Date:	February 22, 2016		(For Officia	l Use Only)	Eff	ective Date:	June 1, 2016		
FOR OFFICIAL	Doolest No.	TO	D-4-		_					
	Docket No.	16	Date:		Ву	:	FC	OR OFFICIAL I		
							10	Docket: T		

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

Tariff No.	27						3		Origina	al Pag	je No.	55	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Dis	sposal Co., Inc	G-9									
		<u>ltem</u>	275 Drop Bo Compacted M Rates st	aterial		-own	ed containe		<u>urn</u>				
Service Are	a: Pierce County as de	scribed in Ap	pendix A										
		Size or Type of Container											
Permanent		10 Yard	15 Yard		20 Yard		25 Yard		30 Yard		35 Yard	40 Yard	
Each Sch	eduled Pickup	\$136.23	(A) \$140.76	(A)	\$140.76	(A)	\$146.00	(A)	\$155.04	(A)	\$160.28 (A	\$166.70	(A)
Special P													
Temporary													
Pickup Ra	ate												
Note 3: Accessorial	mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service is government ordinance charges assessed (lids Disconnect/Reconnec	defined as notes require most, unlocking, un	o less than sch re frequent ser	eduled rvice o	d, once a m or unless pu	tresc	ibles are in						
,	Heather Garland June 15, 2020			(F- :: 0		2-4-1				Effec	tive Date:	August 1,	2020
			(	ror O	fficial Use (	Jnly)							
Docket No.	TG-		Date:				Bv:						

									16-2
Tariff No.	27	_					3	_ Revised Page No	56
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Murrey's Di	isposal Co.,	Inc	<u>G-9</u>				
					ce To Disp				
		Comp			Customer-ov			)	
			Rates state	ed pe	r drop box, p	er pi	ckup		
Service Are	ea: Pierce County as d	escribed in A	Appendix A						
						Size	or Type o	of Container	
Permanent			45 Yard		50 Yard				
	neduled Pickup		\$177.72	(A)	\$190.81	(A)			
Special P									
Temporary									
Pickup Ra	ate								
	Loborgoo occased (%	do unlo alsia	v uplotobi	مئلم بو	oonnoot/re	nns	ot oto \		
Accessoriai	I charges assessed (lid			-		onne	ct, etc.)		
	Disconnect	/Reconnect	\$7.14	(A)	per haul				
		Tarping	\$12.98	(A)	per haul				
ssued By:	Heather Garland								
ssue Date:	June 15, 2020							Effective Date:	August 1, 2020
			(Fo	r Offi	cial Use Onl	y)			
Docket No.	TG		Date:				By:		
							-		

# RECEIVED FEB 22, 2016 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-160232 SUB 05/16/16

Exh. MO-3 TG-200250

Tariff No.	27		0	Original Page No.	57
	ame/Permit Number: rade Name(s)	Murrey's Disposal Co., Inc G-9			
	<u>lten</u>	m 300 List of Abbreviations and Symbols	Used In This	s Tariff	
(A) denotes	increases				
(R) denotes	decreases				
(C) denotes	changes in wording, r	resulting in neither increases or decreases			
(N) denotes	new rates, services, c	or rules			
*** denotes t	hat material previousl	ly shown has been deleted			
Yd. Or yd. A	re abbreviations for ya	ard			
Cu. Or cu. A	re abbreviations for co	ubic			
I I D	Local D Wiles				
	Irmgard R Wilcox			Email: B.:	luna 4 0040
issue Date:	February 22, 2016	(For Official Use Only)		Effective Date:	June 1, 2016
Docket No.	「G	Date:	By: _	FOR OF	FICIAL USE ONLY Docket: TG-160232

Agenda Date: May 27, 2016 Effective Date: June 1, 2016

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

#### For the Operation of Motor Propelled Vehicles

pursuant to the provisions of Chapter 81 RCW

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that authority is granted to operate as a MOTOR CARRIER in the transportation of the commodities and in the territory described herein to

MURREY'S DISPOSAL COMPANY, INC. d/b/a OLYMPIC DISPOSAL 4622 70<sup>TH</sup> AVENUE EAST Puyallup, WA 98371

Cert. No. G-9

GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICE In that portion of Pierce County described as follows: Beginning in Section 30, Township 21 North, Range 4 E.W.M. at the point of intersection of the northeast Tacoma city limits and the Pierce County-King County line; thence south along the Tacoma city limits as they exist on April 1, 1974, to the intersection of the said Tacoma city limits with 72nd Street East; thence east on the centerline of 72nd Street East to Waller Road; thence south on the centerline of Waller Road to 112th Street; thence east along centerline on 112th Street to Meridian; thence south on the centerline of Meridian to the Kapowsin Highway; thence east on the centerline of the Kapowsin Highway to its intersection with Electron County Road; thence east along the centerline of Electron County Road to the southwest corner of Section 33 Township 18 North, Range 5 E.W.M.; thence continuing east along the centerline of the Section line between Township 17 North and 18 North, to its intersection with the East boundary line of Mt. Rainier National Park; thence south along said boundary to its intersection with the Pierce County-Yakima County boundary line; thence north along the Pierce County-Yakima County boundary to the intersection of the Pierce County-Yakima County-Kittitas County-King County line; thence west along said line to its intersection with the northeast boundary of the City of Tacoma, situated in Section 30, Township 21 North, Range 4 E.W.M. the point of beginning.

Also in that portion of Pierce County described as follows: Starting at the point where the N.E. corporate limits of Tacoma intersects with the shoreline of Commencement Bay in Section 21, T. 21 N., R. 3 E.; thence following said shoreline in a clockwise direction to the point of intersection with the King-Pierce County line; thence southeasterly on said county line to the corporate limits of Tacoma (south line of Section 14, T. 21 N., R. 3 E.); thence following said corporate limits westerly in a counter-clockwise direction to the point of intersection with the shoreline of Commencement Bay in Section 21, T. 21 N., R. 3 E., the place of beginning.

**COPY** 

(Continue)



WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION

COMMISSION

### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Continuation

Also that portion of Pierce County beginning with the intersection at the Pierce County-Kitsap County-Mason County line; thence south along the Pierce County-Mason County line to its point of intersection with the shoreline of Rocky Bay; thence generally south along the east shoreline of Rocky Bay and North Bay including Heron Island to the southwest point of Drayton Passage; thence northerly along the shoreline of Drayton Passage and Henderson Bay to the most northern point of Henderson Bay; thence southerly along the east shoreline of Henderson Bay including the islands of Henderson Bay, but excluding McNeil, Anderson and Ketron Islands to the northeast point of Hale Passage; thence easterly along the north shoreline of Hale Passage including Fox Island to the southwest point of the Narrows; thence northerly along the west shoreline of West Passage to its point of intersection with the West shoreline of West Passage; thence northerly along the west shoreline of West Passage to its point of intersection with the Kitsap County-Pierce County line; thence westerly along the Kitsap County-Pierce County line to the intersection of the Pierce County-Mason County-Kitsap County line to the intersection of the Pierce County-Mason County-Kitsap County line to the intersection

Also all areas within the boundaries of Pierce County occupied by United States Government installations.

The following authority was obtained by transfer of Certificate No. G-112, standing in the name of David James Murrey, d/b/a Points Garbage Service.

GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICE In that portion of Pierce County described as follows: Starting at the intersection of the east corporate limits of Tacoma as they exist on April 1, 1974, and the centerline of 72nd St. East; thence east on the centerline of 72nd St. East to Waller Road; thence on the centerline of Waller Road South to 96th St. East; thence east on E. 96th St. to its intersection with the west corporate limits of Puyallup to a line projected from south to north located 1/2 mile west of SSH-5B; thence north on said projected line to the south corporate limits of Milton; thence following the limits of Milton in a clockwise direction to the point of intersection with the north line of Section 6, T. 20 N., R. 4 E.; thence west on the north line of said section projected to the east corporate limits of Tacoma; thence following said corporate limits southerly and westerly to 72nd St. East, the place of beginning.

Also in that portion of Pierce County described as follows: Starting at the point where the N.E. corporate limits of Tacoma intersects with the shoreline of Commencement Bay in Section 21, T. 21 N., R. 3 E.; thence following said shoreline in a clockwise direction to the point of intersection with the King-Pierce County line; thence southeasterly on said county line to the corporate limits of Tacoma (south line of Section 14, T. 21 N., R. 3 E.); thence following said corporate limits westerly in a counter-clockwise direction to the point of intersection with the shoreline of Commencement Bay in Section 21, T. 21 N., R. 3 E., the place of beginning.



(Continue)

### VALORIA DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

Continuation

GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICE in Pierce County described as follows: Beginning at the point where Stewart Rd. in Pierce County projected west intersects SR-99 (PSH-1); thence north along the centerline of SR-99 to the intersection of the Pierce County line projected west; thence east along the King/Pierce County line to the N.E. corner of Section 3, T. 20 N., R. 5 E.; thence south along the east line of said line of said Section 3 extended to the N.E. corner of Section 8, T. 20 N., Section 3 to the S.E. corner of said Section 3; thence west along the south 1 R. 5 E.; thence south along the east line of said Section 8, to the S.E. corner of said Section 8; thence west along the south line of said Section 8 extended to SR-167 (PSH-5); thence north on SR-167 (PSH-5) to the intersection of Stewart Road extended east; thence west along Stewart Road extended to the intersection with SR-99 (PSH-1), the point of beginning.

REFUSE AND DEBRIS COLLECTION SERVICE In those portions of King and Pierce Counties described as follows: Starting at the S.E. corner of Sec. 20, T. 20 N., R. 6 E.; thence west on the south line of said section projected to the east limits of the City of Tacoma (as of Sept. 6, 1960); thence north on a line projected from this point to the shoreline of Puget Sound; thence following said shoreline easterly and northerly to the point of intersection with the north line of Sec. 6, T. 22 N., R. 4 E.; thence east on the north line of said section projected to the N.E. corner of Sec. 5, T. 22 N., R. 6 E.; thence south on the east line of said section projected to the S.E. corner of Sec. 20, T. 20 N., R. 6 E., the place of beginning: EXCLUDING the City of Tacoma as the point of origin and destination of the same shipment, and EXCLUDING the City of Puyallup as the point of origin and destination for the same shipment, and excluding the King County portion.

The following authority was obtained by transfer of Certificate No. G-28, standing in the name of Olympic Disposal, Inc.

GARBAGE COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of Clallam and Jefferson Counties described as follows: Starting at the intersection of the west shoreline of the Hood Canal and the south line of Section 31, T. 25 N., R. 2 W., (the Jefferson-Mason County line); thence west on the south line of said Section 31, and the Jefferson-Mason County line to the Olympic National Park boundary (as of September 6, 1960) approximately the S.E. corner of Section 32, T. 25 N., R. 4 W.; thence following the Olympic National Park boundary in a northerly and westerly direction to the north-south centerline of Section 17, T. 29 N., R. 5 W.; thence south on said centerline projected to the Clallam-Jefferson County line; thence west on said county line to the S.W. corner of Section 31, T. 28 N., R. 9 W.; thence north along the west line of said Section 31 extended to the S.E. corner of Section 36, T. 31 N., R. 10 W.; thence west along the south line of said Section 3 Section 1 extended to the S.E. corner of Section 36, T. 30 N., R. 15 W.; thence south along the east line of said Section 1 extended to the S.E. corner of Section 36, T. 30 N., R. 15 W.; thence west along the south line of said Section 36, extended to the Pacific Ocean; thence north along the shoreline of the Pacific Ocean, around the point of Cape Flattery, easterly along the shoreline of the Strait of Juan De Fuca, along the shorelines of Sequim Bay, Port Discovery Bay, Port Townsend Bay and including Indian and Marrowstone Islands; thence southerly along the west shoreline of Hood Canal, around Oak Head,



(Continue)

#### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

NEDAEJAKUAK INGAK JAKUAK J

Continuation

along the shorelines of Dabob Bay and Quilcene Bay; thence southerly again along the shoreline of Hood Canal to the intersection of the west shoreline of Hood Canal and the south line of Section 31, T. 25 N., R. 2 W., (the Jefferson-Mason County line); the point of beginning.

GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of Jefferson and Grays Harbor Counties described as follows: Starting at the point where the Clallam-Jefferson County line intersects the shoreline of the Pacific Ocean; thence following said county line east to the point of intersection with the Olympic National Park boundary; thence following said boundary south to the intersection with the east boundary of R. 12 W., in T. 24 N.; thence south on said boundary line to the point of intersection with State Route 101; thence northwesterly along said highway 101 to the intersection with the Jefferson-Grays Harbor County line; thence following the said county line westerly to its intersection again with State Route 101; thence southerly, westerly, then northerly along said State Route 101 to the intersection once again with the Jefferson-Grays Harbor County line; thence west along said county line to the shoreline of the Pacific Ocean; thence northerly along said shoreline to the intersection of the Clallam-Jefferson County line; the point of beginning.

GARBAGE AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICE at the Makah Air Force Base, Neah Bay, under contract with THE U.S. GOVERNMENT and in the Olympic National Park, Port Angeles under contract with THE U.S. NATIONAL PARK SERVICE.

GARBAGE, REFUSE AND RUBBISH COLLECTION SERVICE in that portion of Clallam County described as follows: Beginning at the S.E. corner of Section 36, T. 28 N., R. 10 W., (Clallam-Jefferson County line); thence west along the south line of said Section 36 (and county line) extended to the shoreline of the Pacific Ocean; thence northerly along said shoreline to the intersection of the north line of Section 6, T. 29 N., R. 15 W.; thence east along said north line of Section 6 extended to the S.W. corner of Section 31, T. 30 N., R. 14 W.; thence north along the west line of said Section 31 extended to the N.W. corner of Section 6, T. 30 N., R. 14 W.; thence east along the north line of said Section 6 extended to the N.E. corner of Section 1, T. 30 N., R. 10 W.; thence south along the east line of said Section 1 extended to the S.E. corner of Section 36, T. 28 N., R. 10 W.; the point of beginning.

TG-030688 05-16-03



